
Subject index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16S rDNA, Chronic granulomatous pleuritis caused by nocardia: PCR
based diagnosis by nocardial 16S rDNA in pathological
specimens, 966

16S rRNA sequencing, Gemella bacteraemia characterised by 16S
ribosomal RNA gene sequencing, 690

25-hydroxyvitamin D-1c-hydroxylase, Increase in serum 1,25-
dihydroxyvitamin D and hypercalcaemia in a patient with
inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour, 310

28 day mortality, Mannan binding lectin in febrile adults: no correlation
with microbial infection and complement activation, 956

ABCA1, Postprandial hypertriglyceridaemia in patients with Tangier
disease, 937

accuracy, Accuracy and completeness of the documentation of blood
culture results, 558

acid fastness, Optimisation of acid fast smears for the direct detection of
mycobacteria in clinical samples, 613

acinic cell carcinoma, Salivary gland-like tumours of the breast: surgical
and molecular pathology, 497

actin, Inflammatory pseudotumour associated with chronic persistent
Eikenella corrodens infection: a case report and brief review, 868

active caspase-3, Diffuse and intestinal type gastric carcinomas differ in
their expression of apoptosis related proteins, 699

acute leukaemia, Association of acute parvovirus B19 infection with new
onset of acute lymphoblastic and myeloblastic leukaemia, 873

Pseudoplatelets: a retrospective study of their incidence and
interference with platelet counting, 772

acute myocardial infarction, Increased Nox2 expression in human
cardiomyocytes after acute myocardial infarction, 194

adenocarcinoma, Endocervical glandular lesions: controversial aspects
and ancillary techniques, 164

Minimal focus of adenocarcinoma on prostate biopsy:
clinicopathological correlations, 230

Mucinous adenocarcinoma with superficial stromal invasion and
villous adenoma of urachal remnants: a case report, 465

Recurrent urachal adenocarcinoma, 882
Splenic rupture as a consequence of dual malignant pathology: a case

report, 709
Urachal adenocarcinoma in situ with pseudomyxoma peritonei: a case

report, 152
adenocarcinoma in situ, Endocervical glandular lesions: controversial

aspects and ancillary techniques, 164
adenovirus, Genetic characterisation of adenovirus type 8 isolated in

Hiroshima city over a 15 year period, 120
adult, Juxtaoral organ of Chievitz presenting clinically as a tumour, 789
aetiology, HPV infections in benign and malignant sinonasal lesions, 174

Pathogenesis of systemic lupus erythematosus, 481
albumin, Measurement of serum albumin by capillary zone

electrophoresis, bromocresol green, bromocresol purple, and
immunoassay methods, 780

allele specific oligonucleotide real time quantitative polymerase chain
reaction, Development of immunoglobulin variable heavy chain
gene consensus probes with conjugated 39 minor groove binder
groups for monitoring minimal residual disease in childhood acute
lymphoblastic leukaemia, 952

alveolar, Myogenin and MyoD1 expression in paediatric
rhabdomyosarcomas, 412

alveolitis, Pulmonary tumour microembolism clinically mimicking
alveolitis, 866

ambulatory pH monitoring, Histological changes in the oesophageal
squamous mucosa: correlation with ambulatory 24 hour pH
monitoring, 205

amelanotic melanoma, A rare case of intracranial metastatic amelanotic
melanoma with cyst, 548

amplification refractory mutation system polymerase chain reaction
diagnosis, Hb Q-India: an uncommon variant diagnosed in three
Punjabi patients with diabetes is identified by a novel DNA analysis
test, 296

amyloid, Micropurification techniques in the analysis of amyloid
proteins, 86

amyloidosis, Low grade marginal zone B cell lymphoma of the breast
associated with localised amyloidosis and corpora amylacea in a
woman with long standing primary Sjögren’s syndrome, 74

Anaerobiospirillum, Anaerobiospirillum succiniciproducens
bacteraemia, 316

anaplastic large cell lymphoma, Caution should be taken in using CD31
for distinguishing the vasculature of lymph nodes, 638

How do we define Hodgkin’s disease? The authors’ reply, 159
Immune escape mechanisms in ALCL, 423

angiogenesis, Angiopoietin switching regulates angiogenesis and
progression of human hepatocellular carcinoma, 854

Loss of pigment epithelium derived factor expression in glioma
progression, 277

angiopoietin, Angiopoietin switching regulates angiogenesis and
progression of human hepatocellular carcinoma, 854

antibiotic resistance, National surveillance programme on susceptibility
patterns of respiratory pathogens in South Africa: moxifloxacin
compared with eight other antimicrobial agents, 344

anti-CD20, Isolated EBV lymphoproliferative disease in a child with
Wiskott-Aldrich syndrome manifesting as cutaneous lymphomatoid
granulomatosis and responsive to anti-CD20 immunotherapy, 555

anticoagulation management, External quality assessment for warfarin
dosing using computerised decision support software, 605

anti-endomysium antibodies, The role of antitissue transglutaminase
assay for the diagnosis and monitoring of coeliac disease: a French–
Italian multicentre study, 389

antimicrobial peptide, Defensin pattern in chronic gastritis: HBD-2 is
differentially expressed with respect to Helicobacter pylori
status, 352

antimyeloperoxidase antibodies, Audit of the clinical usefulness of a
rapid qualitative ELISA screen for antimyeloperoxidase and
antiproteinase 3 antibodies in the assessment of patients with
suspected vasculitis, 775

antineutrophil cytoplasmic antibodies, Audit of the clinical usefulness of
a rapid qualitative ELISA screen for antimyeloperoxidase and
antiproteinase 3 antibodies in the assessment of patients with
suspected vasculitis, 775

antiproteinase 3 antibodies, Audit of the clinical usefulness of a rapid
qualitative ELISA screen for antimyeloperoxidase and antiproteinase
3 antibodies in the assessment of patients with suspected
vasculitis, 775

antiseptics, Prevention of catheter related bloodstream infection by silver
iontophoretic central venous catheters: a randomised controlled
trial, 731

antitissue transglutaminase antibodies, The role of antitissue
transglutaminase assay for the diagnosis and monitoring of coeliac
disease: a French–Italian multicentre study, 389

aortic valve, Salmonella typhi endocarditis: a case report, 801
APC gene, APC mutation and tumour budding in colorectal cancer, 69
apoptosis, Enhanced telomere shortening in transformed lymphoblasts

from patients with X linked dyskeratosis, 583
Immune escape mechanisms in ALCL, 423
Increased apoptosis in gastric mucosa adjacent to intestinal

metaplasia, 358
Mitochondrial disruption and apoptosis in lymphocytes of an HIV

infected patient affected by lactic acidosis after treatment with highly
active antiretroviral therapy, 147

Right ventricular dilatation after left ventricular acute myocardial
infarction is predictive of extremely high peri-infarctual apoptosis at
postmortem examination in humans, 672

apoptosis, inducible nitric oxide synthase, Diffuse and intestinal type
gastric carcinomas differ in their expression of apoptosis related
proteins, 699

appropriateness, Inequalities of primary care microbiology testing
between hospital catchment areas, 933

aquaporin, Water transport becomes uncoupled from K+ siphoning in
brain contusion, bacterial meningitis, and brain tumours:
immunohistochemical case review, 972

artefact, Cartilage in bone marrow biopsy and purple granular deposits
in the biopsy touch, 883

J Clin Pathol 2004;57:e2 (http://www.jclinpath.com/cgi/content/full/57/1/e2) 1 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


aspergillus, Fungus colonisation of pulmonary rheumatoid nodule, 636
asphyctic death, Glottis oedema and interstitial pulmonary disease as a

result of extramedullary haemopoiesis in polycythaemia vera rubra
causing asphyctic death, 79

aspiration pneumonia, A tale of three aspirations: foreign bodies in the
airway, 791

aspirin, Dietary salicylates, 649
assay, Dietary folate deficiency with normal red cell folate and

circulating blasts, 313
Association of Clinical Pathologists, Sidney Dyke, 323
atherogenesis, Measurement of 5-hydroxy-2-aminovaleric acid as a

specific marker of metal catalysed oxidation of proline and arginine
residues of low density lipoprotein apolipoprotein B-100 in human
atherosclerotic lesions, 622

atherosclerosis, Increased incidence of cytomegalovirus but not
Chlamydia pneumoniae in atherosclerotic lesions of arteries of lower
extremities from patients with diabetes mellitus undergoing
amputation, 429

atrophic gastritis, Increased apoptosis in gastric mucosa adjacent to
intestinal metaplasia, 358

atypical naevi, Histopathological characteristics of small diameter
melanocytic naevi, 459

autoantibody, Pathogenesis of systemic lupus erythematosus, 481
autoimmune, Pathogenesis of systemic lupus erythematosus, 481
autoimmune enteropathy, Intestinal goblet cell autoantibody associated

enteropathy, 629
autoimmunity, HLA-G does not have a pathophysiological role in

Graves’ disease, 475
automation, Evaluation of the IRIS 939 UDx flow microscope as a

screening system for urinary tract infection, 844

B cell lymphoma, Immunohistochemical classification of B cell
neoplasms, 193

B3 category, Will the spectrum of lesions prompting a ‘‘B3’’ breast core
biopsy increase the benign biopsy rate?, 133

babA2, Helicobacter pylori babA2, cagA, and s1 vacA genes work
synergistically in causing intestinal metaplasia, 287

Bacillus anthracis, Bacillus anthracis, 182
bacteraemia, Gemella bacteraemia characterised by 16S ribosomal

RNA gene sequencing, 690
Anaerobiospirillum succiniciproducens bacteraemia, 316

bacteriuria, Evaluation of the IRIS 939 UDx flow microscope as a
screening system for urinary tract infection, 844

Barrett’s oesophagus, Detection of sulfated glycoproteins in intestinal
metaplasia: a comparison of traditional mucin staining with
immunohistochemistry for the sulfo-Lewisa carbohydrate
epitope, 703

basement membrane, Basement membrane components, 885
Bax, Diffuse and intestinal type gastric carcinomas differ in their

expression of apoptosis related proteins, 699
bcl-2, Bone marrow immunohistology of plasma cell neoplasms, 406

Diffuse and intestinal type gastric carcinomas differ in their expression
of apoptosis related proteins, 699

Bcl-xl, Diffuse and intestinal type gastric carcinomas differ in their
expression of apoptosis related proteins, 699

BCR–ABL, Derivative chromosome 9 deletions in chronic myeloid
leukaemia: interpretation of atypical D-FISH pattern, 471

benign biopsies, Will the spectrum of lesions prompting a ‘‘B3’’ breast
core biopsy increase the benign biopsy rate?, 133

benign prostate hyperplasia, Endothelin B receptor gene
hypermethylation in prostate adenocarcinoma, 52

bilateral, Molecular cytogenetic investigations of synchronous bilateral
breast cancer, 660

bilirubin, Unconjugated bilirubin in human bile: the nucleating factor in
cholesterol cholelithiasis?, 596

biochemistry, Concurrent vitreous disease may produce abnormal
vitreous humour biochemistry and toxicology, 720

biological warfare, Bacillus anthracis, 182
biopsy, Pathologists and gastroenterologists, 241

Variations in the processing of prostatic needle cores in the UK; what is
safe?, 341

bladder, Mucinous adenocarcinoma with superficial stromal invasion
and villous adenoma of urachal remnants: a case report, 465

bleeding risk, Pseudoplatelets: a retrospective study of their incidence
and interference with platelet counting, 772

blood cultures, Accuracy and completeness of the documentation of
blood culture results, 558

bone histomorphometry, Reduced bone formation in UK Gulf War
veterans: a bone histomorphometric study, 559

bone marrow, Chymase expressing bone marrow mast cells in
mastocytosis and myelodysplastic syndromes: an
immunohistochemical and morphometric study, 103

Evidence of clonality in chronic neutrophilic leukaemia, 292
Metastasis of solid tumours in bone marrow: a study from Kashmir,

India, 803
bone marrow biopsy, Cartilage in bone marrow biopsy and purple

granular deposits in the biopsy touch, 883
brain swelling, Water transport becomes uncoupled from K+ siphoning

in brain contusion, bacterial meningitis, and brain tumours:
immunohistochemical case review, 972

brain tumour, Water transport becomes uncoupled from K+ siphoning in
brain contusion, bacterial meningitis, and brain tumours:
immunohistochemical case review, 972

breast, Clear cell carcinoma of the breast with solid papillary pattern: a
case report with immunohistochemical profile, 552

Core needle biopsy in male breast lesions, 863
Fine needle aspiration cytology of granulomatous mastitis, 519
Low grade marginal zone B cell lymphoma of the breast associated

with localised amyloidosis and corpora amylacea in a woman with
long standing primary Sjögren’s syndrome, 74

There is more than one kind of myofibroblast: analysis of CD34
expression in benign, in situ, and invasive breast lesions, 271

breast cancer, A little bit more on the slide, 720
Core needle biopsy in male breast lesions, 863
Insulin-like growth factor system gene expression in women with type 2

diabetes and breast cancer, 599
Molecular cytogenetic investigations of synchronous bilateral breast

cancer, 660
p21WAF1 expression in invasive breast cancer and its association with

p53, AP-2, cell proliferation, and prognosis, 214
Type 1 growth factor receptor expression in node positive breast

cancer: adverse prognostic significance of c-erbB-4, 300
breast cancer screening, Measures of benefit for breast screening from

the pathology database for Scotland, 1991–2001, 654
breast carcinomas, Association between histology grade, expression of

HsMCM2, and cyclin A in human invasive breast carcinomas, 368
breast disease, P-cadherin as a marker in the differential diagnosis of

breast lesions, 139
breast lesions, Pathologists like a bit on the slide, 319
breast screening, Will the spectrum of lesions prompting a ‘‘B3’’ breast

core biopsy increase the benign biopsy rate?, 133
bromocresol green, Measurement of serum albumin by capillary zone

electrophoresis, bromocresol green, bromocresol purple, and
immunoassay methods, 780

bromocresol purple, Measurement of serum albumin by capillary zone
electrophoresis, bromocresol green, bromocresol purple, and
immunoassay methods, 780

bronchial obstruction, A tale of three aspirations: foreign bodies in the
airway, 791

bronchopleural fistula, Fungus colonisation of pulmonary rheumatoid
nodule, 636

budding, APC mutation and tumour budding in colorectal cancer, 69
Burkitt’s lymphoma, Burkitt’s lymphoma: new insights into molecular

pathogenesis, 188

C cell, Differential expression of galectin 3 in solid cell nests and C cells
of human thyroid, 142

C peptide, Clinical and laboratory investigation of adult spontaneous
hypoglycaemia, 641

cagA, Helicobacter pylori babA2, cagA, and s1 vacA genes work
synergistically in causing intestinal metaplasia, 287

Caldicott committee, The Caldicott report and patient confidentiality, 426
calpain 3, The effect of calpain 3 deficiency on the pattern of muscle

degeneration in the earliest stages of LGMD2A, 624
calretinin, Inhibin is more specific than calretinin as an

immunohistochemical marker for differentiating sarcomatoid
granulosa cell tumour of the ovary from other spindle cell
neoplasms, 221

Campylobacter spp, Optimal detection of Campylobacter spp in
stools, 480

cancer, APC mutation and tumour budding in colorectal cancer, 69
Detection of sulfated glycoproteins in intestinal metaplasia: a

comparison of traditional mucin staining with immunohistochemistry
for the sulfo-Lewisa carbohydrate epitope, 703

2 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


Candida glabrata, Routine use of a one minute trehalase and maltase
test for the identification of Candida glabrata in four
laboratories, 687

Cape Town protocol, Optimal detection of Campylobacter spp in
stools, 480

capillary zone electrophoresis, Measurement of serum albumin by
capillary zone electrophoresis, bromocresol green, bromocresol
purple, and immunoassay methods, 780

carcinoid, Multiple microcarcinoids in a patient with long standing
ulcerative colitis, 963

carcinoma, Carcinoma metastasis to unexpected synchronous
lymphoproliferative disorder: report of three cases and review of
literature, 970

carcinoma in situ, Classification and grading of the non-invasive
urothelial neoplasms: recent advances and controversies, 91

carcinosarcoma, An early lesion of pulmonary carcinosarcoma: possible
diagnostic problem in frozen section interpretation, 638

cardiomyocytes, Increased Nox2 expression in human cardiomyocytes
after acute myocardial infarction, 194

cartilage, Cartilage in bone marrow biopsy and purple granular
deposits in the biopsy touch, 883

Cartilaginous tumour, Symptomatic laryngeal nodular
chondrometaplasia: a clinicopathological study, 976

case report, Glottis oedema and interstitial pulmonary disease as a
result of extramedullary haemopoiesis in polycythaemia vera rubra
causing asphyctic death, 79

b catenin, Immunohistochemical analysis of adenocarcinoma of the
small intestine: a tissue microarray study, 898

catheter related bloodstream infection, Prevention of catheter related
bloodstream infection by silver iontophoretic central venous
catheters: a randomised controlled trial, 731

CD10, CD10 is useful in demonstrating endometrial stroma at ectopic
sites and in confirming a diagnosis of endometriosis, 79

CD103, The number of intraepithelial T cells decreases from ascending
colon to rectum, 158

CD138, Bone marrow immunohistology of plasma cell neoplasms, 406
CD31, Caution should be taken in using CD31 for distinguishing the

vasculature of lymph nodes, 638
Detection of tumour lymphovascular space invasion using dual

cytokeratin and CD31 immunohistochemistry, 786
CD34, Caution should be taken in using CD31 for distinguishing the

vasculature of lymph nodes, 638
There is more than one kind of myofibroblast: analysis of CD34

expression in benign, in situ, and invasive breast lesions, 271
CD44, Prognostic significance of CD44 expression in diffuse large B cell

lymphoma of activated and germinal centre B cell-like types: a tissue
microarray analysis of 90 cases, 747

CD68, Inflammatory pseudotumour associated with chronic persistent
Eikenella corrodens infection: a case report and brief review, 868

CD8+ cells, Density of neoplastic lymphoid infiltrate, CD8+ T cells, and
CD1a+ dendritic cells in mycosis fungoides, 453

cell cycle, Burkitt’s lymphoma: new insights into molecular
pathogenesis, 188

Salivary duct carcinoma: immunohistochemical profile of an
aggressive salivary gland tumour, 914

central venous catheter, Prevention of catheter related bloodstream
infection by silver iontophoretic central venous catheters: a
randomised controlled trial, 731

c-erbB 3, Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer on
cryostat sections: correlation with clinical parameters and
prognosis, 736

c-erbB-2, Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer on
cryostat sections: correlation with clinical parameters and
prognosis, 736

c-erbB-2, Salivary duct carcinoma: immunohistochemical profile of an
aggressive salivary gland tumour, 914

c-erbB-4, Type 1 growth factor receptor expression in node positive
breast cancer: adverse prognostic significance of c-erbB-4, 300

certified lyophilised plasmas, European Concerted Action on
Anticoagulation (ECAA). An assessment of lyophilised plasmas for
ISI calibration of CoaguChek and TAS whole blood prothrombin
time monitors, 114

cervical cancer, Expression of folate receptors and heterogeneous
nuclear ribonucleoprotein E1 in women with human papillomavirus
mediated transformation of cervical tissue to cancer, 569

cervical cytology, A rare presentation of a rare disease, 78

Ki-67 immunocytochemistry in liquid based cervical cytology: useful as
an adjunctive tool?, 681

cervical glandular intraepithelial neoplasia, Endocervical glandular
lesions: controversial aspects and ancillary techniques, 164

cervical intraepithelial neoplasia, Outcome of women with inadequate
cervical smears followed up for five years, 592

Visualising scanning patterns of pathologists in the grading of cervical
intraepithelial neoplasia, 677

cervical lesion, A rare presentation of a rare disease, 78
cervical neoplasia, Detection of telomerase, its components, and human

papillomavirus in cervical scrapings as a tool for triage in women
with cervical dysplasia, 31

cervix, Endocervical glandular lesions: controversial aspects and
ancillary techniques, 164

chemokine, Helicobacter pylori water soluble surface proteins prime
human neutrophils for enhanced production of reactive oxygen
species and stimulate chemokine production, 348

chemotherapy, Prognostic relevance of rosette-like features in
osteosarcoma, 831

children, The clinical relevance of detection of minimal residual disease
in childhood acute lymphoblastic leukaemia, 249

Chlamydia pneumoniae, Increased incidence of cytomegalovirus but not
Chlamydia pneumoniae in atherosclerotic lesions of arteries of lower
extremities from patients with diabetes mellitus undergoing
amputation, 429

Chlamydia trachomatis, Associations between Mycoplasma genitalium,
Chlamydia trachomatis and pelvic inflammatory disease, 616

Chlamydia trachomatis antibody, Measurement of IgG antibodies to
Chlamydia trachomatis by commercial enzyme immunoassays and
immunofluorescence in sera from pregnant women and patients with
infertility, pelvic inflammatory disease, ectopic pregnancy, and
laboratory diagnosed Chlamydia psittaci/Chlamydia pneumoniae
infection, 225

cholesterol, Unconjugated bilirubin in human bile: the nucleating factor
in cholesterol cholelithiasis?, 596

chondrometaplasia, Symptomatic laryngeal nodular
chondrometaplasia: a clinicopathological study, 976

chorioamnionitis, Chorioamnionitis caused by Serratia marcescens in a
non-immunocompromised host, 871

chromatography, Micropurification techniques in the analysis of
amyloid proteins, 86

chromogenic agars, A comparison of the performance of commercially
available chromogenic agars for the isolation and presumptive
identification of organisms from urine, 608

chromogenic media, Evaluation of a new chromogenic medium,
Uriselect 4, for the isolation and identification of urinary tract
pathogens, 528

Routine use of a one minute trehalase and maltase test for the
identification of Candida glabrata in four laboratories, 687

chromosomal instability, Comparative genomic hybridisation divides
retinoblastomas into a high and a low level chromosomal instability
group, 26

chromosome, Comparative genomic hybridisation divides
retinoblastomas into a high and a low level chromosomal instability
group, 26

chromosome 11, Allelic imbalance at chromosome 11 in head and neck
squamous cell carcinoma in an Indian patient population, 512

chromosome 9 deletion, Derivative chromosome 9 deletions in chronic
myeloid leukaemia: interpretation of atypical D-FISH pattern, 471

chronic lymphocytic leukaemia, A comparison of flow cytometry, bone
marrow biopsy, and bone marrow aspirates in the detection of
lymphoid infiltration in B cell disorders, 129

Carcinoma metastasis to unexpected synchronous lymphoproliferative
disorder: report of three cases and review of literature, 970

chronic myeloid leukaemia, Derivative chromosome 9 deletions in
chronic myeloid leukaemia: interpretation of atypical D-FISH
pattern, 471

chronic neutrophilic leukaemia, Evidence of clonality in chronic
neutrophilic leukaemia, 292

chronic osteomyelitis, Chronic osteomyelitis mimicking sarcoma, 237
Pelvic sarcoma arising from chronic osteomyelitis, 558

chymase, Chymase expressing bone marrow mast cells in mastocytosis
and myelodysplastic syndromes: an immunohistochemical and
morphometric study, 103

cirrhosis, Cirrhosis with steatohepatitis following longterm stilboestrol
treatment, 639

3 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


c-kit, Frequent occurrence of low grade cases among metastatic
gastrointestinal stromal tumours, 363

clinical governance, Risk management in pathology, 161
clinical risk, Corridor consultations and the medical microbiological

record: is patient safety at risk?, 43
clinical usage, Hepatitis C virus genotype testing in paraffin wax

embedded liver biopsies for specimen identification, 960
clonality, Diagnostic role of tests for T cell receptor (TCR) genes, 1

Evidence of clonality in chronic neutrophilic leukaemia, 292
Clostridium difficile, The effects of storage conditions on viability of

Clostridium difficile vegetative cells and spores and toxin activity in
human faeces, 126

cluster analysis, Molecular cytogenetic investigations of synchronous
bilateral breast cancer, 660

coeliac disease, The role of antitissue transglutaminase assay for the
diagnosis and monitoring of coeliac disease: a French–Italian
multicentre study, 389

colitis, Endoscopic biopsies, 321
collagen, Serum laminin and collagen IV in inflammatory bowel

disease, 817
collagen IV, Basement membrane components, 885
collagen necrosis, Clinical, biochemical, and immunohistochemical

features of necrobiotic xanthogranulomatosis, 64
collagenous colitis, Intestinal goblet cell autoantibody associated

enteropathy, 629
collagenous enterocolitis, Intestinal goblet cell autoantibody associated

enteropathy, 629
colon, APC mutation and tumour budding in colorectal cancer, 69

The number of intraepithelial T cells decreases from ascending colon to
rectum, 158

colorectal cancer, Nodal staging of colorectal carcinomas and sentinel
nodes, 327

Upregulation of tumour associated antigen RCAS1 is implicated in
high stages of colorectal cancer, 764

colorectum, Expression of Ki-67 and cytokeratin 20 in hyperplastic
polyps of the colorectum, 200

comparative genomic hybridisation, Comparative genomic
hybridisation as a supportive tool in diagnostic pathology, 522

Comparative genomic hybridisation divides retinoblastomas into a
high and a low level chromosomal instability group, 26

Molecular cytogenetic investigations of synchronous bilateral breast
cancer, 660

complement activation, Mannan binding lectin in febrile adults: no
correlation with microbial infection and complement activation, 956

completeness, Accuracy and completeness of the documentation of
blood culture results, 558

complex sclerosing lesion, Pathology and clinical relevance of radial
scars: a review, 721

computed tomography, Pulmonary tumour microembolism clinically
mimicking alveolitis, 866

computerised decision support systems, External quality assessment for
warfarin dosing using computerised decision support software, 605

consent, Necropsy practice after the ‘‘organ retention scandal’’:
requests, performance, and tissue retention, 537

core biopsy, Will the spectrum of lesions prompting a ‘‘B3’’ breast core
biopsy increase the benign biopsy rate?, 133

core needle biopsy, Core needle biopsy in male breast lesions, 863
corpora amylacea, Low grade marginal zone B cell lymphoma of the

breast associated with localised amyloidosis and corpora amylacea
in a woman with long standing primary Sjögren’s syndrome, 74

corridor consultations, Corridor consultations and the medical
microbiological record: is patient safety at risk?, 43

corticosteroids, Corticosteroids as adjunctive treatment in Austrian’s
syndrome (pneumococcal endocarditis, meningitis, and
pneumonia): report of two cases and review of the literature, 879

COX-2, Diffuse and intestinal type gastric carcinomas differ in their
expression of apoptosis related proteins, 699

criteria in parasitology, Best practice guidelines for the examination of
specimens for the diagnosis of parasitic infections in routine
diagnostic laboratories, 888

Crohn’s disease, Basement membrane components, 885
Serum laminin and collagen IV in inflammatory bowel disease, 817
Endoscopic biopsies, 321
Hypoxia inducible factor 1c and 2c overexpression in inflammatory

bowel disease, 209

curriculum, Medical educators’ personal attitudes towards the
necropsy, 950

cyclin A, Association between histology grade, expression of HsMCM2,
and cyclin A in human invasive breast carcinomas, 368

cyclin D3, p27Kip1 protein expression in Hashimoto’s thyroiditis, 587
cyst, A rare case of intracranial metastatic amelanotic melanoma with

cyst, 548
cytokeratin, Detection of tumour lymphovascular space invasion using

dual cytokeratin and CD31 immunohistochemistry, 786
Expression of Ki-67 and cytokeratin 20 in hyperplastic polyps of the

colorectum, 200
Invasive lobular carcinoma and cytokeratin immunohistochemistry: an

audit, 240
Osteosarcoma with cytokeratin expression: a clinicopathological study

of six cases with an emphasis on differential diagnosis from
metastatic cancer, 742

cytokeratin 18, Increased apoptosis in gastric mucosa adjacent to
intestinal metaplasia, 358

cytokine, Association of acute parvovirus B19 infection with new onset
of acute lymphoblastic and myeloblastic leukaemia, 873

Cytokine gene polymorphisms associated with symptomatic parvovirus
B19 infection, 725

cytology, Fine needle aspiration cytology in the diagnosis of uncommon
types of lymphoma, 821

Sputum cytology: an unsatisfactory test?, 78
Sputum examination for early detection of lung cancer, 805

cytomegalovirus, Increased incidence of cytomegalovirus but not
Chlamydia pneumoniae in atherosclerotic lesions of arteries of lower
extremities from patients with diabetes mellitus undergoing
amputation, 429

Pneumocystis carinii, cytomegalovirus, and severe transient
immunodeficiency, 718

What is Good’s syndrome? Immunological abnormalities in patients
with thymoma, 12

cytotoxic, Hepatosplenic T cell lymphoma with no expression of cytotoxic
molecules, 631

cytotoxic T cell, Immune escape mechanisms in ALCL, 423

death certification, Necropsy practice after the ‘‘organ retention
scandal’’: requests, performance, and tissue retention, 537

defensins, Defensin pattern in chronic gastritis: HBD-2 is differentially
expressed with respect to Helicobacter pylori status, 352

deficiency, Dietary folate deficiency with normal red cell folate and
circulating blasts, 313

demand management, Pathology tests: is the time for demand
management ripe at last?, 243

dermal dendritic cells, Density of neoplastic lymphoid infiltrate, CD8+ T
cells, and CD1a+ dendritic cells in mycosis fungoides, 453

detection, An immunodiagnostic method for the detection of Shiga-like
toxigenic Escherichia coli in faeces, 882

diabetes, Insulin-like growth factor system gene expression in women
with type 2 diabetes and breast cancer, 599

diabetes mellitus, Artefactually low glycated haemoglobin in a patient
with severe hypertriglyceridaemia, 394

Increased incidence of cytomegalovirus but not Chlamydia
pneumoniae in atherosclerotic lesions of arteries of lower extremities
from patients with diabetes mellitus undergoing amputation, 429

diagnosis, A little bit more on the slide, 720
a-Methylacyl CoA racemase (P504S): overview and potential uses in

diagnostic pathology as applied to prostate needle biopsies, 892
Early diagnosis of typhoid fever by the detection of salivary IgA, 694
Ewing’s sarcoma: diagnostic, prognostic, and therapeutic implications

of molecular abnormalities, 96
Immunohistochemical classification of B cell neoplasms, 193
Osteosarcoma with cytokeratin expression: a clinicopathological study

of six cases with an emphasis on differential diagnosis from
metastatic cancer, 742

diagnostic consults, Comparative genomic hybridisation as a supportive
tool in diagnostic pathology, 522

diagnostic decision making, Visualising scanning patterns of
pathologists in the grading of cervical intraepithelial neoplasia, 677

diagnostic reproducibility, Endoscopic biopsies, 321
diagnostic tests, Sputum cytology: an unsatisfactory test?, 78
diarrhoea, An immunodiagnostic method for the detection of Shiga-like

toxigenic Escherichia coli in faeces, 882
diet, Dietary salicylates, 649

4 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


Urinary excretion of salicyluric and salicylic acids by non-vegetarians,
vegetarians, and patients taking low dose aspirin, 651

differential diagnosis, Pelvic sarcoma arising from chronic
osteomyelitis, 558

diffuse large B cell lymphoma, Prognostic significance of CD44
expression in diffuse large B cell lymphoma of activated and
germinal centre B cell-like types: a tissue microarray analysis of 90
cases, 747

diffuse-type gastric carcinoma, Diffuse and intestinal type gastric
carcinomas differ in their expression of apoptosis related
proteins, 699

digital imaging, Correction of uneven illumination (vignetting) in digital
microscopy images, 619

digital microscope, Digital slide and virtual microscopy based routine
and telepathology evaluation of routine gastrointestinal biopsy
specimens, 433

digital microscopy, Correction of uneven illumination (vignetting) in
digital microscopy images, 619

digital slide, Digital slide and virtual microscopy based routine and
telepathology evaluation of routine gastrointestinal biopsy
specimens, 433

disorders, Lymphoproliferative disorders in Oxford renal transplant
recipients, 439

dissecting, Primary venous dissecting aneurysm arising during
pregnancy: a case report and review of the literature, 634

disseminated intravascular coagulation, Intravascular
lymphomatosis, 468

DNA mismatch repair proteins, Immunohistochemical analysis of
adenocarcinoma of the small intestine: a tissue microarray
study, 898

documentation, Accuracy and completeness of the documentation of
blood culture results, 558

double stranded RNA virus, Double stranded RNA virus in South
African Trichomonas vaginalis isolates, 542

Down’s syndrome, Down’s syndrome screening is unethical: views of
today’s research ethics committees, 268

dual colour dual fusion fluorescence in situ hybridisation, Derivative
chromosome 9 deletions in chronic myeloid leukaemia:
interpretation of atypical D-FISH pattern, 471

ductal carcinoma in situ, Thymidine phosphorylase expression and
stromal vascularity in ductal carcinoma in situ of the breast, 919

dyskaryosis, p16INK4A as a marker for cervical dyskaryosis: CIN and
cGIN in cervical biopsies and ThinPrep\T smears, 56

dysplasia, Classification and grading of the non-invasive urothelial
neoplasms: recent advances and controversies, 91

Multiple microcarcinoids in a patient with long standing ulcerative
colitis, 963

dysplastic naevi, Histopathological characteristics of small diameter
melanocytic naevi, 459

early diagnosis, Sputum examination for early detection of lung
cancer, 805

early lesions, An early lesion of pulmonary carcinosarcoma: possible
diagnostic problem in frozen section interpretation, 638

EDNRB, Endothelin B receptor gene hypermethylation in prostate
adenocarcinoma, 52

education, External quality assessment schemes raise standards:
evidence from the UKNEQAS parasitology subschemes, 927

Eikenella corrodens, Inflammatory pseudotumour associated with
chronic persistent Eikenella corrodens infection: a case report and
brief review, 868

electron microscopic features, Anaerobiospirillum succiniciproducens
bacteraemia, 316

electron microscopy, Expression of smooth muscle markers in so called
malignant fibrous histiocytomas, 666

electrophoresis, Micropurification techniques in the analysis of amyloid
proteins, 86

embryonal, Myogenin and MyoD1 expression in paediatric
rhabdomyosarcomas, 412

endocarditis, Corticosteroids as adjunctive treatment in Austrian’s
syndrome (pneumococcal endocarditis, meningitis, and
pneumonia): report of two cases and review of the literature, 879

endocervix, Endocervical glandular lesions: controversial aspects and
ancillary techniques, 164

endometrial polyp, CD10 is useful in demonstrating endometrial stroma
at ectopic sites and in confirming a diagnosis of endometriosis, 79

endometrial stromal sarcoma, Late pulmonary metastasis in uterine
PEComa, 627

endometriosis, CD10 is useful in demonstrating endometrial stroma at
ectopic sites and in confirming a diagnosis of endometriosis, 79

endometrium, The effects of the levonorgestrel intrauterine system
(Mirena coil) on endometrial morphology, 305

enzyme immunoassay, Measurement of IgG antibodies to Chlamydia
trachomatis by commercial enzyme immunoassays and
immunofluorescence in sera from pregnant women and patients with
infertility, pelvic inflammatory disease, ectopic pregnancy, and
laboratory diagnosed Chlamydia psittaci/Chlamydia pneumoniae
infection, 225

enzyme linked immunosorbent assay, Audit of the clinical usefulness of
a rapid qualitative ELISA screen for antimyeloperoxidase and
antiproteinase 3 antibodies in the assessment of patients with
suspected vasculitis, 775

Early diagnosis of typhoid fever by the detection of salivary IgA, 694
Parasite detection in patients with post kala-azar dermal leishmaniasis

in India: a comparison between molecular and immunological
methods, 840

epidemiology, The Scotland and Newcastle epidemiological study of
Hodgkin’s disease: impact of histopathological review and EBV
status on incidence estimates, 811

epidermal growth factor receptor, Immunohistochemical typing of non-
small cell lung cancer on cryostat sections: correlation with clinical
parameters and prognosis, 736

epithelial membrane antigen, Osteosarcoma with cytokeratin
expression: a clinicopathological study of six cases with an emphasis
on differential diagnosis from metastatic cancer, 742

epithelioid granulomas, Hepatic granulomas: a 10 year single centre
experience, 850

Epstein-Barr virus, Isolated EBV lymphoproliferative disease in a child
with Wiskott-Aldrich syndrome manifesting as cutaneous
lymphomatoid granulomatosis and responsive to anti-CD20
immunotherapy, 555

Escherichia coli, An immunodiagnostic method for the detection of
Shiga-like toxigenic Escherichia coli in faeces, 882

ethics, Down’s syndrome screening is unethical: views of today’s
research ethics committees, 268

evidence base, Evidence based pathology: squamous carcinoma of the
hypopharynx, 81

evidence based medicine, Inequalities of primary care microbiology
testing between hospital catchment areas, 933

Ewing’s sarcoma, Ewing’s sarcoma: diagnostic, prognostic, and
therapeutic implications of molecular abnormalities, 96

external quality assessment, External quality assessment for warfarin
dosing using computerised decision support software, 605

extramedullary haemopoiesis, Glottis oedema and interstitial
pulmonary disease as a result of extramedullary haemopoiesis in
polycythaemia vera rubra causing asphyctic death, 79

Myelofibrosis presenting as spinal cord compression, 154
extraoral tumour, Juxtaoral organ of Chievitz presenting clinically as a

tumour, 789
eye tracking, Visualising scanning patterns of pathologists in the

grading of cervical intraepithelial neoplasia, 677

Fas, Diffuse and intestinal type gastric carcinomas differ in their
expression of apoptosis related proteins, 699

fatal, Fatal water intoxication, 803
fatal outcome, Febrile ulceronecrotic Mucha–Habermann disease: a

case report and a review of the literature, 795
febrile ulceronecrotic Mucha–Habermann disease, Febrile

ulceronecrotic Mucha–Habermann disease: a case report and a
review of the literature, 795

fetal adenocarcinoma, Well differentiated fetal adenocarcinoma of the
lung in a 29 year old woman, 478

a fetoprotein, Genetic evolution of a fetoprotein producing gastric
cancer, 942

F-fluorodeoxyglucose, How morphometric analysis of metastatic load
predicts the (un)usefulness of PET scanning: the case of lymph node
staging in melanoma, 283

fibrosis, Serum laminin and collagen IV in inflammatory bowel
disease, 817

fine needle aspiration cytology, A little bit more on the slide, 720
Fine needle aspiration cytology in the diagnosis of uncommon types of

lymphoma, 821
Pathologists like a bit on the slide, 319

5 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


flow cytometry, A comparison of flow cytometry, bone marrow biopsy,
and bone marrow aspirates in the detection of lymphoid infiltration
in B cell disorders, 129

Diagnostic role of tests for T cell receptor (TCR) genes, 1
Enhanced telomere shortening in transformed lymphoblasts from

patients with X linked dyskeratosis, 583
Fine needle aspiration cytology in the diagnosis of uncommon types of

lymphoma, 821
Proliferation markers and DNA content analysis in urinary bladder

TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas: identification of subgroups with low
and high stage progression risks, 447

flow microscopy, Evaluation of the IRIS 939 UDx flow microscope as a
screening system for urinary tract infection, 844

Flt-1, Expression and prognostic relevance of vascular endothelial
growth factor (VEGF) and its receptor (FLT-1) in
nephroblastoma, 107

folate, Dietary folate deficiency with normal red cell folate and
circulating blasts, 313

folate receptors, Expression of folate receptors and heterogeneous
nuclear ribonucleoprotein E1 in women with human papillomavirus
mediated transformation of cervical tissue to cancer, 569

follicular neoplasm, Best practice in thyroid pathology, 401
food, Food for thought, 158
foreign body aspiration, A tale of three aspirations: foreign bodies in

the airway, 791
founder member, Sidney Dyke, 323
frozen sections, An early lesion of pulmonary carcinosarcoma: possible

diagnostic problem in frozen section interpretation, 638

G2D10, Parasite detection in patients with post kala-azar dermal
leishmaniasis in India: a comparison between molecular and
immunological methods, 840

galectin 3, Differential expression of galectin 3 in solid cell nests and C
cells of human thyroid, 142

gallstones, Unconjugated bilirubin in human bile: the nucleating factor
in cholesterol cholelithiasis?, 596

gastric biopsy, Digital slide and virtual microscopy based routine and
telepathology evaluation of routine gastrointestinal biopsy
specimens, 433

gastric cancer, Alterations of MUC1 and MUC3 expression in gastric
carcinoma: relevance to patient clinicopathological features, 378

Genetic evolution of a fetoprotein producing gastric cancer, 942
gastritis, Defensin pattern in chronic gastritis: HBD-2 is differentially

expressed with respect to Helicobacter pylori status, 352
gastroenterology, Pathologists and gastroenterologists, 241
gastrointestinal stromal tumour, Frequent occurrence of low grade

cases among metastatic gastrointestinal stromal tumours, 363
Inhibin is more specific than calretinin as an immunohistochemical

marker for differentiating sarcomatoid granulosa cell tumour of the
ovary from other spindle cell neoplasms, 221

gastrointestinal tract, Chromosomal translocation t(11;18)(q21;q21) in
gastrointestinal mucosa associated lymphoid tissue lymphoma, 36

gastro-oesphageal reflux disease, Histological changes in the
oesophageal squamous mucosa: correlation with ambulatory 24
hour pH monitoring, 205

Gemella, Gemella bacteraemia characterised by 16S ribosomal RNA
gene sequencing, 690

gene polymorphism, Cytokine gene polymorphisms associated with
symptomatic parvovirus B19 infection, 725

General Medical Council, Corridor consultations and the medical
microbiological record: is patient safety at risk?, 43

genetic, Pathogenesis of systemic lupus erythematosus, 481
genetic characterisation, Genetic characterisation of adenovirus type 8

isolated in Hiroshima city over a 15 year period, 120
genetics, Genetic evolution of a fetoprotein producing gastric

cancer, 942
Pituitary gland pathology, 561

genotyping, Hepatitis C virus genotype testing in paraffin wax
embedded liver biopsies for specimen identification, 960

glandular dysplasia, Endocervical glandular lesions: controversial
aspects and ancillary techniques, 164

glioma, Loss of pigment epithelium derived factor expression in glioma
progression, 277

glottis oedema, Glottis oedema and interstitial pulmonary disease as a
result of extramedullary haemopoiesis in polycythaemia vera rubra
causing asphyctic death, 79

glycated haemoglobin, Artefactually low glycated haemoglobin in a
patient with severe hypertriglyceridaemia, 394

glycogen rich clear cell carcinoma, Clear cell carcinoma of the breast
with solid papillary pattern: a case report with immunohistochemical
profile, 552

goblet cell autoantibodies, Intestinal goblet cell autoantibody associated
enteropathy, 629

Good’ syndrome, What is Good’s syndrome? Immunological
abnormalities in patients with thymoma, 12

grading, Frequent occurrence of low grade cases among metastatic
gastrointestinal stromal tumours, 363

grading of nuclear atypia, Histopathological characteristics of small
diameter melanocytic naevi, 459

granuloma, Fine needle aspiration cytology of granulomatous
mastitis, 519

granulomatous mastitis, Fine needle aspiration cytology of
granulomatous mastitis, 519

Graves’ disease, HLA-G does not have a pathophysiological role in
Graves’ disease, 475

growth hormone, Identification of growth hormone receptor in localised
neurofibromas of patients with neurofibromatosis type 1, 758

growth hormone receptor, Identification of growth hormone receptor in
localised neurofibromas of patients with neurofibromatosis type
1, 758

guidelines, Investigation of infertility with the emphasis on laboratory
testing and with reference to radiological imaging, 261

Gulf War syndrome, Reduced bone formation in UK Gulf War veterans:
a bone histomorphometric study, 559

gynaecomastia, Core needle biopsy in male breast lesions, 863

haemangiopericytoma-like, Low grade malignant peripheral nerve
sheath tumour: varied cytological and histological patterns, 826

haematuria, Recurrent urachal adenocarcinoma, 882
Splenic rupture as a consequence of dual malignant pathology: a case

report, 709
haemoptysis, Massive haemoptysis after living donor liver

transplantation, 876
hamartoma, Juxtaoral organ of Chievitz presenting clinically as a

tumour, 789
Hashimoto’s thyroiditis, HLA-G does not have a pathophysiological role

in Graves’ disease, 475
p27Kip1 protein expression in Hashimoto’s thyroiditis, 587

hazard, Health and safety at necropsy, 254
Hb Q India, Hb Q-India: an uncommon variant diagnosed in three

Punjabi patients with diabetes is identified by a novel DNA analysis
test, 296

head and neck region, Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour of
paranasal sinuses with fatal outcome: reactive lesion or
tumour?, 715

head and neck squamous cell carcinoma, Allelic imbalance at
chromosome 11 in head and neck squamous cell carcinoma in an
Indian patient population, 512

head injury, Water transport becomes uncoupled from K+ siphoning in
brain contusion, bacterial meningitis, and brain tumours:
immunohistochemical case review, 972

health and safety, Health and safety at necropsy, 254
heart failure, Right ventricular dilatation after left ventricular acute

myocardial infarction is predictive of extremely high peri-infarctual
apoptosis at postmortem examination in humans, 672

Helicobacter pylori, Chromosomal translocation t(11;18)(q21;q21) in
gastrointestinal mucosa associated lymphoid tissue lymphoma, 36

Comparison of three stool antigen tests for Helicobacter pylori
detection, 769

Defensin pattern in chronic gastritis: HBD-2 is differentially expressed
with respect to Helicobacter pylori status, 352

Helicobacter pylori water soluble surface proteins prime human
neutrophils for enhanced production of reactive oxygen species and
stimulate chemokine production, 348

hepatic granulomatous inflammation, The nodular form of hepatic
tuberculosis: a review with five additional new cases, 835

hepatic tuberculoma, The nodular form of hepatic tuberculosis: a review
with five additional new cases, 835

hepatic tuberculosis, The nodular form of hepatic tuberculosis: a review
with five additional new cases, 835

hepatocellular carcinoma, Angiopoietin switching regulates
angiogenesis and progression of human hepatocellular
carcinoma, 854

6 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


SV40 Tag DNA sequences, present in a small proportion of human
hepatocellular carcinomas, are associated with reduced
survival, 904

hepatosplenic, Hepatosplenic T cell lymphoma with no expression of
cytotoxic molecules, 631

hereditary haemorrhagic telangiectasia, Massive haemoptysis after
living donor liver transplantation, 876

heterogenous nuclear ribonucleoprotein E1, Expression of folate
receptors and heterogeneous nuclear ribonucleoprotein E1 in
women with human papillomavirus mediated transformation of
cervical tissue to cancer, 569

high performance liquid chromatography, Hb Q-India: an uncommon
variant diagnosed in three Punjabi patients with diabetes is
identified by a novel DNA analysis test, 296

Hiroshima, Genetic characterisation of adenovirus type 8 isolated in
Hiroshima city over a 15 year period, 120

histology, Chronic osteomyelitis mimicking sarcoma, 237
Histological changes in the oesophageal squamous mucosa:

correlation with ambulatory 24 hour pH monitoring, 205
Pathologists and gastroenterologists, 241

histology grade, Association between histology grade, expression of
HsMCM2, and cyclin A in human invasive breast carcinomas, 368

histopathological review, The Scotland and Newcastle epidemiological
study of Hodgkin’s disease: impact of histopathological review and
EBV status on incidence estimates, 811

histopathology, Guidelines for processing and reporting of prostatic
needle biopsies, 336

historical perspectives, Internet referencing, 399
Molten gold was poured down his throat until his bowels burst, 399

history, Molten gold was poured down his throat until his bowels
burst, 157

HLA-DR, Association of acute parvovirus B19 infection with new onset of
acute lymphoblastic and myeloblastic leukaemia, 873

HLA-G, HLA-G does not have a pathophysiological role in Graves’
disease, 475

Hodgkin lymphoma, The Scotland and Newcastle epidemiological study
of Hodgkin’s disease: impact of histopathological review and EBV
status on incidence estimates, 811

Hodgkin’s disease, How do we define Hodgkin’s disease? The authors’
reply, 159

HsMCM2, Association between histology grade, expression of
HsMCM2, and cyclin A in human invasive breast carcinomas, 368

human androgen receptor gene assay, Evidence of clonality in chronic
neutrophilic leukaemia, 292

human herpesvirus 4, The Scotland and Newcastle epidemiological
study of Hodgkin’s disease: impact of histopathological review and
EBV status on incidence estimates, 811

human immunodeficiency virus, Burkitt’s lymphoma: new insights into
molecular pathogenesis, 188

Mitochondrial disruption and apoptosis in lymphocytes of an HIV
infected patient affected by lactic acidosis after treatment with highly
active antiretroviral therapy, 147

human papillomavirus, A rare presentation of a rare disease, 78
Detection of human papillomavirus DNA in oral inverted ductal

papillomas, 910
Detection of telomerase, its components, and human papillomavirus in

cervical scrapings as a tool for triage in women with cervical
dysplasia, 31

Expression of folate receptors and heterogeneous nuclear
ribonucleoprotein E1 in women with human papillomavirus
mediated transformation of cervical tissue to cancer, 569

HPV infections in benign and malignant sinonasal lesions, 174
Ki-67 immunocytochemistry in liquid based cervical cytology: useful as

an adjunctive tool?, 681
human papillomavirus 16, Study of viral integration of HPV-16 in young

patients with LSIL, 532
human stools, Optimal detection of Campylobacter spp in stools, 480
human telomerase reverse transcriptase, Detection of telomerase, its

components, and human papillomavirus in cervical scrapings as a
tool for triage in women with cervical dysplasia, 31

human telomerase RNA, Detection of telomerase, its components, and
human papillomavirus in cervical scrapings as a tool for triage in
women with cervical dysplasia, 31

hypercalcaemia, Increase in serum 1,25-dihydroxyvitamin D and
hypercalcaemia in a patient with inflammatory myofibroblastic
tumour, 310

hypergammaglobulinaemia, What is Good’s syndrome?
Immunological abnormalities in patients with thymoma, 12

hyperkalaemia, Seasonal pseudohyperkalaemia, 385
hypermethylation, Endothelin B receptor gene hypermethylation in

prostate adenocarcinoma, 52
hyperplastic polyps, Expression of Ki-67 and cytokeratin 20 in

hyperplastic polyps of the colorectum, 200
hypertriglyceridaemia, Artefactually low glycated haemoglobin in a

patient with severe hypertriglyceridaemia, 394
hypoglycaemia, Clinical and laboratory investigation of adult

spontaneous hypoglycaemia, 641
hyponatraemia, Results of the measurement of urine osmolality and

sodium in the evaluation of severe hyponatraemia, 883
hypopharynx, Evidence based pathology: squamous carcinoma of the

hypopharynx, 81
hypoxia, Angiopoietin switching regulates angiogenesis and

progression of human hepatocellular carcinoma, 854
hypoxia inducible factor, Hypoxia inducible factor 1c and 2c

overexpression in inflammatory bowel disease, 209

IgH monoclonality, Consensus primers for detecting monoclonal
immunoglobulin heavy chain rearrangement in B cell
lymphomas, 778

Development of immunoglobulin variable heavy chain gene consensus
probes with conjugated 39 minor groove binder groups for
monitoring minimal residual disease in childhood acute
lymphoblastic leukaemia, 952

image cytometry, Proliferation markers and DNA content analysis in
urinary bladder TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas: identification of
subgroups with low and high stage progression risks, 447

immune deficiency, Pneumocystis carinii, cytomegalovirus, and severe
transient immunodeficiency, 718

The immunopathogenesis of meningococcal disease, 417
immune evasion, Upregulation of tumour associated antigen RCAS1 is

implicated in high stages of colorectal cancer, 764
immunoassay, Measurement of serum albumin by capillary zone

electrophoresis, bromocresol green, bromocresol purple, and
immunoassay methods, 780

The role of antitissue transglutaminase assay for the diagnosis and
monitoring of coeliac disease: a French–Italian multicentre
study, 389

immunocompromised, Anaerobiospirillum succiniciproducens
bacteraemia, 316

immunocytochemistry, Pituitary gland pathology, 561
immunodeficiency, What is Good’s syndrome? Immunological

abnormalities in patients with thymoma, 12
immunoglobulins, Transverse sinus thrombosis and IVIg treatment: a

case report and discussion of risk–benefit assessment for
immunoglobulin treatment, 308

immunohistochemistry, Association between histology grade,
expression of HsMCM2, and cyclin A in human invasive breast
carcinomas, 368

Bone marrow immunohistology of plasma cell neoplasms, 406
Clear cell carcinoma of the breast with solid papillary pattern: a case

report with immunohistochemical profile, 552
Endocervical glandular lesions: controversial aspects and ancillary

techniques, 164
Expression and prognostic relevance of vascular endothelial growth

factor (VEGF) and its receptor (FLT-1) in nephroblastoma, 107
Expression of Ki-67 and cytokeratin 20 in hyperplastic polyps of the

colorectum, 200
Fine needle aspiration cytology in the diagnosis of uncommon types of

lymphoma, 821
Immunohistochemical classification of B cell neoplasms, 193
Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer on cryostat

sections: correlation with clinical parameters and prognosis, 736
Increase of bone marrow lymphocytes in systemic mastocytosis:

reactive lymphocytosis or malignant lymphoma?
Immunohistochemical and molecular findings on routinely processed
bone marrow biopsy specimens, 575

Increased Nox2 expression in human cardiomyocytes after acute
myocardial infarction, 194

Inhibin is more specific than calretinin as an immunohistochemical
marker for differentiating sarcomatoid granulosa cell tumour of the
ovary from other spindle cell neoplasms, 221

Invasive lobular carcinoma and cytokeratin immunohistochemistry: an
audit, 240

7 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


Loss of pigment epithelium derived factor expression in glioma
progression, 277

Low grade malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumour: varied
cytological and histological patterns, 826

P-cadherin as a marker in the differential diagnosis of breast
lesions, 139

Type 1 growth factor receptor expression in node positive breast
cancer: adverse prognostic significance of c-erbB-4, 300

immunophenotype, Density of neoplastic lymphoid infiltrate, CD8+ T
cells, and CD1a+ dendritic cells in mycosis fungoides, 453

immunotherapy, Isolated EBV lymphoproliferative disease in a child
with Wiskott-Aldrich syndrome manifesting as cutaneous
lymphomatoid granulomatosis and responsive to anti-CD20
immunotherapy, 555

in situ hybridisation, Detection of human papillomavirus DNA in oral
inverted ductal papillomas, 910

inadequate cervical smears, Outcome of women with inadequate
cervical smears followed up for five years, 592

index, Unreliability of triglyceride measurement to predict turbidity
induced interference, 861

infarction, Right ventricular dilatation after left ventricular acute
myocardial infarction is predictive of extremely high peri-infarctual
apoptosis at postmortem examination in humans, 672

infective endocarditis, Salmonella typhi endocarditis: a case report, 801
infertility, Investigation of infertility with the emphasis on laboratory

testing and with reference to radiological imaging, 261
inflammatory bowel disease, Hypoxia inducible factor 1c and 2c

overexpression in inflammatory bowel disease, 209
inflammatory bowel diseases, Endoscopic biopsies, 321
inflammatory fibrosarcoma, Increase in serum 1,25-dihydroxyvitamin

D and hypercalcaemia in a patient with inflammatory
myofibroblastic tumour, 310

inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour, Inflammatory myofibroblastic
tumour of paranasal sinuses with fatal outcome: reactive lesion or
tumour?, 715

Inflammatory pseudotumour associated with chronic persistent
Eikenella corrodens infection: a case report and brief review, 868

inflammatory pseudotumour, Inflammatory pseudotumour associated
with chronic persistent Eikenella corrodens infection: a case report
and brief review, 868

ING1, Downregulation of nuclear expression of the p33ING1b inhibitor of
growth protein in invasive carcinoma of the breast, 507

The role of the tumour suppressor p33ING1b in human neoplasia, 491
ING2, The role of the tumour suppressor p33ING1b in human

neoplasia, 491
inhibin, Inhibin is more specific than calretinin as an

immunohistochemical marker for differentiating sarcomatoid
granulosa cell tumour of the ovary from other spindle cell
neoplasms, 221

INR control, A systematic review of outcome measures reported for the
therapeutic effectiveness of oral anticoagulation, 48

insertion, Insertion of the CCND1 gene into the IgH locus in a case of
leukaemic small cell mantle lymphoma with normal chromosomes 11
and 14, 798

insulin-like growth factor system, Insulin-like growth factor system gene
expression in women with type 2 diabetes and breast cancer, 599

interaction, Pathogenesis of systemic lupus erythematosus, 481
interference, Unreliability of triglyceride measurement to predict

turbidity induced interference, 861
international sensitivity index, European Concerted Action on

Anticoagulation (ECAA). An assessment of lyophilised plasmas for
ISI calibration of CoaguChek and TAS whole blood prothrombin
time monitors, 114

internet references, Internet referencing, 399
Molten gold was poured down his throat until his bowels burst, 399

interstitial pulmonary disease, Glottis oedema and interstitial
pulmonary disease as a result of extramedullary haemopoiesis in
polycythaemia vera rubra causing asphyctic death, 79

intestinal metaplasia, Alterations of MUC1 and MUC3 expression in
gastric carcinoma: relevance to patient clinicopathological
features, 378

Increased apoptosis in gastric mucosa adjacent to intestinal
metaplasia, 358

Helicobacter pylori babA2, cagA, and s1 vacA genes work
synergistically in causing intestinal metaplasia, 287

intestinal-type gastric carcinoma, Diffuse and intestinal type gastric
carcinomas differ in their expression of apoptosis related
proteins, 699

intoxication, Fatal water intoxication, 803
intracranial metastasis, A rare case of intracranial metastatic

amelanotic melanoma with cyst, 548
intraepithelial cell, The number of intraepithelial T cells decreases from

ascending colon to rectum, 158
intraoperative diagnosis, Pituitary gland pathology, 561
intravascular lymphomatosis, Intravascular lymphomatosis, 468
intrinsic ophthalmic disease, Concurrent vitreous disease may produce

abnormal vitreous humour biochemistry and toxicology, 720
invasion, Alterations of MUC1 and MUC3 expression in gastric

carcinoma: relevance to patient clinicopathological features, 378
Detection of tumour lymphovascular space invasion using dual

cytokeratin and CD31 immunohistochemistry, 786
Pituitary gland pathology, 561

invasive breast cancer, Downregulation of nuclear expression of the
p33ING1b inhibitor of growth protein in invasive carcinoma of the
breast, 507

invasive lobular carcinoma, Invasive lobular carcinoma and cytokeratin
immunohistochemistry: an audit, 240

inverted ductal papilloma, Detection of human papillomavirus DNA in
oral inverted ductal papillomas, 910

investigation, The investigation and management of obesity, 17
investigation, insulin, Clinical and laboratory investigation of adult

spontaneous hypoglycaemia, 641
iontophoresis, Prevention of catheter related bloodstream infection by

silver iontophoretic central venous catheters: a randomised
controlled trial, 731

ischaemia, Right ventricular dilatation after left ventricular acute
myocardial infarction is predictive of extremely high peri-infarctual
apoptosis at postmortem examination in humans, 672

isolelectric focusing, Hb Q-India: an uncommon variant diagnosed in
three Punjabi patients with diabetes is identified by a novel DNA
analysis test, 296

juxtaoral organ of Chievitz, Juxtaoral organ of Chievitz presenting
clinically as a tumour, 789

Ki-67, Expression of Ki-67 and cytokeratin 20 in hyperplastic polyps of
the colorectum, 200

Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer on cryostat
sections: correlation with clinical parameters and prognosis, 736

Ki-67 immunocytochemistry in liquid based cervical cytology: useful as
an adjunctive tool?, 681

p27Kip1 protein expression in Hashimoto’s thyroiditis, 587
Proliferation markers and DNA content analysis in urinary bladder

TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas: identification of subgroups with low
and high stage progression risks, 447

kinase insert domain containing recepter, Hypoxia inducible factor 1c
and 2c overexpression in inflammatory bowel disease, 209

koilocytosis, Detection of human papillomavirus DNA in oral inverted
ductal papillomas, 910

laboratory testing, Investigation of infertility with the emphasis on
laboratory testing and with reference to radiological imaging, 261

lactic acidosis, Mitochondrial disruption and apoptosis in lymphocytes of
an HIV infected patient affected by lactic acidosis after treatment
with highly active antiretroviral therapy, 147

laminin, Basement membrane components, 885
Serum laminin and collagen IV in inflammatory bowel disease, 817

Langerhans cell histiocytosis, A rare presentation of a rare disease, 78
Langerhan’s cells, Density of neoplastic lymphoid infiltrate, CD8+ T cells,

and CD1a+ dendritic cells in mycosis fungoides, 453
larynx, Symptomatic laryngeal nodular chondrometaplasia: a

clinicopathological study, 976
leiomyoma, Leiomyoma of the bladder in a patient with von

Recklinghausen’s neurofibromatosis, 711
leiomyosarcoma, Expression of smooth muscle markers in so called

malignant fibrous histiocytomas, 666
Soft tissue, pelvic, and urinary bladder leiomyosarcoma as second

neoplasm following hereditary retinoblastoma, 233
levels, Variations in the processing of prostatic needle cores in the UK;

what is safe?, 341
levonorgestrel releasing intrauterine device, The effects of the

levonorgestrel intrauterine system (Mirena coil) on endometrial
morphology, 305

8 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


Lewisa intestinal metaplasia, Detection of sulfated glycoproteins in
intestinal metaplasia: a comparison of traditional mucin staining
with immunohistochemistry for the sulfo-Lewisa carbohydrate
epitope, 703

LGMD2A, The effect of calpain 3 deficiency on the pattern of muscle
degeneration in the earliest stages of LGMD2A, 624

limb girdle muscular dystrophy, The effect of calpain 3 deficiency on the
pattern of muscle degeneration in the earliest stages of
LGMD2A, 624

lipaemia, Unreliability of triglyceride measurement to predict turbidity
induced interference, 861

lipaemic, Unreliability of triglyceride measurement to predict turbidity
induced interference, 861

liver, Cirrhosis with steatohepatitis following longterm stilboestrol
treatment, 639

liver biopsy, Hepatic granulomas: a 10 year single centre
experience, 850

liver metastases, Upregulation of tumour associated antigen RCAS1 is
implicated in high stages of colorectal cancer, 764

liver transplantation, Massive haemoptysis after living donor liver
transplantation, 876

loss of heterozygosity, Allelic imbalance at chromosome 11 in head and
neck squamous cell carcinoma in an Indian patient population, 512

Genetic evolution of a fetoprotein producing gastric cancer, 942
low density lipoprotein, Clinical, biochemical, and

immunohistochemical features of necrobiotic
xanthogranulomatosis, 64

Measurement of 5-hydroxy-2-aminovaleric acid as a specific marker
of metal catalysed oxidation of proline and arginine residues of low
density lipoprotein apolipoprotein B-100 in human atherosclerotic
lesions, 622

low dose aspirin, Urinary excretion of salicyluric and salicylic acids by
non-vegetarians, vegetarians, and patients taking low dose
aspirin, 651

low grade, Low grade malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumour: varied
cytological and histological patterns, 826

low grade adenosquamous carcinoma, Salivary gland-like tumours of
the breast: surgical and molecular pathology, 497

low grade squamous intraepithelial lesion, Study of viral integration of
HPV-16 in young patients with LSIL, 532

low pass filtering, Correction of uneven illumination (vignetting) in
digital microscopy images, 619

lung, Fungus colonisation of pulmonary rheumatoid nodule, 636
Well differentiated fetal adenocarcinoma of the lung in a 29 year old

woman, 478
lung cancer, Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer

on cryostat sections: correlation with clinical parameters and
prognosis, 736

Sputum examination for early detection of lung cancer, 805
lymph node, Caution should be taken in using CD31 for distinguishing

the vasculature of lymph nodes, 638
lymph node metastases, Upregulation of tumour associated antigen

RCAS1 is implicated in high stages of colorectal cancer, 764
lymph node status, Invasive lobular carcinoma and cytokeratin

immunohistochemistry: an audit, 240
lymph nodes, How morphometric analysis of metastatic load predicts the

(un)usefulness of PET scanning: the case of lymph node staging in
melanoma, 283

lymphangiectasis, A case of solitary pulmonary lymphangioma, 396
lymphatic, Detection of tumour lymphovascular space invasion using

dual cytokeratin and CD31 immunohistochemistry, 786
lymphoblastic leukaemia, The clinical relevance of detection of minimal

residual disease in childhood acute lymphoblastic leukaemia, 249
lymphocytes, Increase of bone marrow lymphocytes in systemic

mastocytosis: reactive lymphocytosis or malignant lymphoma?
Immunohistochemical and molecular findings on routinely processed
bone marrow biopsy specimens, 575

lymphoma, Chromosomal translocation t(11;18)(q21;q21) in
gastrointestinal mucosa associated lymphoid tissue lymphoma, 36

Fine needle aspiration cytology in the diagnosis of uncommon types of
lymphoma, 821

Immunohistochemical classification of B cell neoplasms, 193
lymphomatoid granulomatosis, Isolated EBV lymphoproliferative

disease in a child with Wiskott-Aldrich syndrome manifesting as
cutaneous lymphomatoid granulomatosis and responsive to anti-
CD20 immunotherapy, 555

lymphoproliferative, Lymphoproliferative disorders in Oxford renal
transplant recipients, 439

lymphoproliferative disorder, Isolated EBV lymphoproliferative disease
in a child with Wiskott-Aldrich syndrome manifesting as cutaneous
lymphomatoid granulomatosis and responsive to anti-CD20
immunotherapy, 555

major histocompatibility complex, Immune escape mechanisms in
ALCL, 423

male, Core needle biopsy in male breast lesions, 863
malignancy associated change, Classification and grading of the non-

invasive urothelial neoplasms: recent advances and controversies, 91
malignant angioendotheliomatosis, Intravascular lymphomatosis, 468
malignant fibrous histiocytoma, Expression of smooth muscle markers

in so called malignant fibrous histiocytomas, 666
malignant myoepithelioma, Salivary gland-like tumours of the breast:

surgical and molecular pathology, 497
malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumour, Low grade malignant

peripheral nerve sheath tumour: varied cytological and histological
patterns, 826

malignant tumours, Metastasis of solid tumours in bone marrow: a study
from Kashmir, India, 803

mammography, Measures of benefit for breast screening from the
pathology database for Scotland, 1991–2001, 654

management, The investigation and management of obesity, 17
mannan binding lectin, Mannan binding lectin in febrile adults: no

correlation with microbial infection and complement activation, 956
mantle cell leukaemia, Insertion of the CCND1 gene into the IgH locus in

a case of leukaemic small cell mantle lymphoma with normal
chromosomes 11 and 14, 798

marginal zone B cell lymphoma, Low grade marginal zone B cell
lymphoma of the breast associated with localised amyloidosis and
corpora amylacea in a woman with long standing primary Sjögren’s
syndrome, 74

marker, p16INK4A as a marker for cervical dyskaryosis: CIN and cGIN in
cervical biopsies and ThinPrep\T smears, 56

marker validation, A simple method for the construction of small format
tissue arrays, 144

mass, Primary venous dissecting aneurysm arising during pregnancy: a
case report and review of the literature, 634

mast cell, Chymase expressing bone marrow mast cells in mastocytosis
and myelodysplastic syndromes: an immunohistochemical and
morphometric study, 103

mast cells, Increase of bone marrow lymphocytes in systemic
mastocytosis: reactive lymphocytosis or malignant lymphoma?
Immunohistochemical and molecular findings on routinely processed
bone marrow biopsy specimens, 575

mastocytosis, Chymase expressing bone marrow mast cells in
mastocytosis and myelodysplastic syndromes: an
immunohistochemical and morphometric study, 103

Increase of bone marrow lymphocytes in systemic mastocytosis:
reactive lymphocytosis or malignant lymphoma?
Immunohistochemical and molecular findings on routinely processed
bone marrow biopsy specimens, 575

medical education, Medical educators’ personal attitudes towards the
necropsy, 950

medical microbiological record, Corridor consultations and the medical
microbiological record: is patient safety at risk?, 43

megaloblastic anaemia, Dietary folate deficiency with normal red cell
folate and circulating blasts, 313

melanoma, A rare case of intracranial metastatic amelanotic melanoma
with cyst, 548

How morphometric analysis of metastatic load predicts the
(un)usefulness of PET scanning: the case of lymph node staging in
melanoma, 283

meningitis, Corticosteroids as adjunctive treatment in Austrian’s
syndrome (pneumococcal endocarditis, meningitis, and
pneumonia): report of two cases and review of the literature, 879

Water transport becomes uncoupled from K+ siphoning in brain
contusion, bacterial meningitis, and brain tumours:
immunohistochemical case review, 972

meningococcal disease, The immunopathogenesis of meningococcal
disease, 417

mesothelioma, The detection of Simian virus 40 in mesotheliomas from
New Zealand and England using real time FRET probe PCR
protocols, 728

9 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


metastasis, Alterations of MUC1 and MUC3 expression in gastric
carcinoma: relevance to patient clinicopathological features, 378

Carcinoma metastasis to unexpected synchronous lymphoproliferative
disorder: report of three cases and review of literature, 970

Late pulmonary metastasis in uterine PEComa, 627
metastatic deposits, Metastasis of solid tumours in bone marrow: a study

from Kashmir, India, 803
metastatic gastrointestinal stromal tumour, Frequent occurrence of low

grade cases among metastatic gastrointestinal stromal tumours, 363
methicillin resistance, Fast, simultaneous, and sensitive detection of

staphylococci, 782
a-Methylacyl CoA racemase, a-Methylacyl CoA racemase (P504S):

overview and potential uses in diagnostic pathology as applied to
prostate needle biopsies, 892

methylation specific polymerase chain reaction, Endothelin B receptor
gene hypermethylation in prostate adenocarcinoma, 52

MIB-1, Prognostic significance of grading (MIB-1 system) in patients with
myxoid liposarcoma, 579

microbial infection, Mannan binding lectin in febrile adults: no
correlation with microbial infection and complement activation, 956

microbiology, Inequalities of primary care microbiology testing between
hospital catchment areas, 933

microcarcinoid, Multiple microcarcinoids in a patient with long standing
ulcerative colitis, 963

micrometastasis, Nodal staging of colorectal carcinomas and sentinel
nodes, 327

micropurification, Micropurification techniques in the analysis of
amyloid proteins, 86

microsatellite instability, APC mutation and tumour budding in
colorectal cancer, 69

microsatellite size alteration, Allelic imbalance at chromosome 11 in
head and neck squamous cell carcinoma in an Indian patient
population, 512

microsatellites, Molecular cytogenetic investigations of synchronous
bilateral breast cancer, 660

microscopy, Optimisation of acid fast smears for the direct detection of
mycobacteria in clinical samples, 613

microvessel density, Expression and prognostic relevance of vascular
endothelial growth factor (VEGF) and its receptor (FLT-1) in
nephroblastoma, 107

Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer on cryostat
sections: correlation with clinical parameters and prognosis, 736

Thymidine phosphorylase expression and stromal vascularity in ductal
carcinoma in situ of the breast, 919

minimal residual disease, The clinical relevance of detection of minimal
residual disease in childhood acute lymphoblastic leukaemia, 249

minor groove binder probe, Development of immunoglobulin variable
heavy chain gene consensus probes with conjugated 39 minor
groove binder groups for monitoring minimal residual disease in
childhood acute lymphoblastic leukaemia, 952

minor salivary gland tumour, Detection of human papillomavirus DNA
in oral inverted ductal papillomas, 910

minute carcinoma, Minimal focus of adenocarcinoma on prostate
biopsy: clinicopathological correlations, 230

Mirena coil, The effects of the levonorgestrel intrauterine system (Mirena
coil) on endometrial morphology, 305

mitochondria, Mitochondrial disruption and apoptosis in lymphocytes of
an HIV infected patient affected by lactic acidosis after treatment
with highly active antiretroviral therapy, 147

mixed growths, A comparison of the performance of commercially
available chromogenic agars for the isolation and presumptive
identification of organisms from urine, 608

molecular biology, Increase of bone marrow lymphocytes in systemic
mastocytosis: reactive lymphocytosis or malignant lymphoma?
Immunohistochemical and molecular findings on routinely processed
bone marrow biopsy specimens, 575

molecular cytogenetics, Derivative chromosome 9 deletions in chronic
myeloid leukaemia: interpretation of atypical D-FISH pattern, 471

molecular markers, Sputum examination for early detection of lung
cancer, 805

molten gold, Molten gold was poured down his throat until his bowels
burst, 157

morphometry, Proliferation markers and DNA content analysis in
urinary bladder TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas: identification of
subgroups with low and high stage progression risks, 447

mortuary, Health and safety at necropsy, 254

mucin, Alterations of MUC1 and MUC3 expression in gastric carcinoma:
relevance to patient clinicopathological features, 378

mucosa associated lymphoid tissue, Chromosomal translocation
t(11;18)(q21;q21) in gastrointestinal mucosa associated lymphoid
tissue lymphoma, 36

multiple tumours, Comparative genomic hybridisation as a supportive
tool in diagnostic pathology, 522

multiplex polymerase chain reaction, Fast, simultaneous, and sensitive
detection of staphylococci, 782

mutation, APC mutation and tumour budding in colorectal cancer, 69
mycobacteria, Optimisation of acid fast smears for the direct detection

of mycobacteria in clinical samples, 613
Mycoplasma genitalium, Associations between Mycoplasma

genitalium, Chlamydia trachomatis and pelvic inflammatory
disease, 616

mycosis fungoides, Density of neoplastic lymphoid infiltrate, CD8+ T
cells, and CD1a+ dendritic cells in mycosis fungoides, 453

myelofibrosis, Myelofibrosis presenting as spinal cord compression, 154
myeloma, Bone marrow immunohistology of plasma cell neoplasms, 406
MyoD1, Myogenin and MyoD1 expression in paediatric

rhabdomyosarcomas, 412
myoepithelial cell, P-cadherin as a marker in the differential diagnosis of

breast lesions, 139
myoepithelioma, Salivary gland-like tumours of the breast: surgical and

molecular pathology, 497
myofibroblast, There is more than one kind of myofibroblast: analysis of

CD34 expression in benign, in situ, and invasive breast lesions, 271
myofibroblastic differentiation, Expression of smooth muscle markers in

so called malignant fibrous histiocytomas, 666
myogenin, Myogenin and MyoD1 expression in paediatric

rhabdomyosarcomas, 412
myomelanocytic differentiation, Late pulmonary metastasis in uterine

PEComa, 627
myxoid liposarcoma, Prognostic significance of grading (MIB-1 system)

in patients with myxoid liposarcoma, 579

naevi with architectural disorder, Histopathological characteristics of
small diameter melanocytic naevi, 459

National Health Service Cervical Screening Programme, Outcome of
women with inadequate cervical smears followed up for five
years, 592

necrobiotic xanthogranulomatosis, Clinical, biochemical, and
immunohistochemical features of necrobiotic
xanthogranulomatosis, 64

necropsy, Concurrent vitreous disease may produce abnormal vitreous
humour biochemistry and toxicology, 720

Health and safety at necropsy, 254
Medical educators’ personal attitudes towards the necropsy, 950
Necropsy practice after the ‘‘organ retention scandal’’: requests,

performance, and tissue retention, 537
The quality and value of sudden infant death necropsy reporting in

Ireland, 753
needle biopsy, Guidelines for processing and reporting of prostatic

needle biopsies, 336
Minimal focus of adenocarcinoma on prostate biopsy:

clinicopathological correlations, 230
needle core biopsy, A little bit more on the slide, 720

Pathologists like a bit on the slide, 319
nephrectomy, Evaluation of a protocol for examining nephrectomy

specimens with renal cell carcinoma, 374
neurofibroma, Identification of growth hormone receptor in localised

neurofibromas of patients with neurofibromatosis type 1, 758
Low grade malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumour: varied

cytological and histological patterns, 826
neurofibromatosis, Identification of growth hormone receptor in

localised neurofibromas of patients with neurofibromatosis type
1, 758

neurofibromatosis type 1, Leiomyoma of the bladder in a patient with
von Recklinghausen’s neurofibromatosis, 711

neutrophil, Helicobacter pylori water soluble surface proteins prime
human neutrophils for enhanced production of reactive oxygen
species and stimulate chemokine production, 348

nocardiosis, Chronic granulomatous pleuritis caused by nocardia: PCR
based diagnosis by nocardial 16S rDNA in pathological
specimens, 966

10 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


non-Hodgkin’s lymphoma, A comparison of flow cytometry, bone
marrow biopsy, and bone marrow aspirates in the detection of
lymphoid infiltration in B cell disorders, 129

Nox2, Increased Nox2 expression in human cardiomyocytes after acute
myocardial infarction, 194

obesity, The investigation and management of obesity, 17
observer variation, Visualising scanning patterns of pathologists in the

grading of cervical intraepithelial neoplasia, 677
ocular tumour, Comparative genomic hybridisation divides

retinoblastomas into a high and a low level chromosomal instability
group, 26

oesophagitis, Histological changes in the oesophageal squamous
mucosa: correlation with ambulatory 24 hour pH monitoring, 205

oesophagus, Malignant rhabdoid tumour of the oesophagus: a case
report, 713

Pulmonary tumour microembolism clinically mimicking alveolitis, 866
oncogenesis, The detection of Simian virus 40 in mesotheliomas from

New Zealand and England using real time FRET probe PCR
protocols, 728

operative strategy, Pathology and operative strategy, 647
osteosarcoma, Osteosarcoma with cytokeratin expression: a

clinicopathological study of six cases with an emphasis on
differential diagnosis from metastatic cancer, 742

Prognostic relevance of rosette-like features in osteosarcoma, 831
ovarian endometrial cyst, CD10 is useful in demonstrating endometrial

stroma at ectopic sites and in confirming a diagnosis of
endometriosis, 79

overexpression cyclin D1, Insertion of the CCND1 gene into the IgH
locus in a case of leukaemic small cell mantle lymphoma with normal
chromosomes 11 and 14, 798

p120, Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer on
cryostat sections: correlation with clinical parameters and
prognosis, 736

p16, p16INK4A as a marker for cervical dyskaryosis: CIN and cGIN in
cervical biopsies and ThinPrep\T smears, 56

p21WAF1, p21WAF1 expression in invasive breast cancer and its
association with p53, AP-2, cell proliferation, and prognosis, 214

p27Kip1, p27Kip1 protein expression in Hashimoto’s thyroiditis, 587
p33ING1b, Downregulation of nuclear expression of the p33ING1b

inhibitor of growth protein in invasive carcinoma of the breast, 507
The role of the tumour suppressor p33ING1b in human neoplasia, 491

p53, Downregulation of nuclear expression of the p33ING1b inhibitor of
growth protein in invasive carcinoma of the breast, 507

Immunohistochemical analysis of adenocarcinoma of the small
intestine: a tissue microarray study, 898

Proliferation markers and DNA content analysis in urinary bladder
TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas: identification of subgroups with low
and high stage progression risks, 447

SV40 Tag DNA sequences, present in a small proportion of human
hepatocellular carcinomas, are associated with reduced
survival, 904

The role of the tumour suppressor p33ING1b in human neoplasia, 491
p53, bcl-2, Immunohistochemical typing of non-small cell lung cancer on

cryostat sections: correlation with clinical parameters and
prognosis, 736

Papanicolaou smear, Outcome of women with inadequate cervical
smears followed up for five years, 592

papillary carcinoma, Best practice in thyroid pathology, 401
paraffin wax embedded specimen, Hepatitis C virus genotype testing in

paraffin wax embedded liver biopsies for specimen
identification, 960

paraffin wax embedded tissues, Insulin-like growth factor system gene
expression in women with type 2 diabetes and breast cancer, 599

paraffin wax section, Chronic granulomatous pleuritis caused by
nocardia: PCR based diagnosis by nocardial 16S rDNA in
pathological specimens, 966

paraprotein, Clinical, biochemical, and immunohistochemical features
of necrobiotic xanthogranulomatosis, 64

parasitology, External quality assessment schemes raise standards:
evidence from the UKNEQAS parasitology subschemes, 927

parasitology best practice, Best practice guidelines for the examination
of specimens for the diagnosis of parasitic infections in routine
diagnostic laboratories, 888

paratesticular, Prepubertal testicular tumours in Kashmir: a
histopathological report of 15 cases, 559

partial cystectomy, Recurrent urachal adenocarcinoma, 882
Splenic rupture as a consequence of dual malignant pathology: a case

report, 709
parvovirus B19, Association of acute parvovirus B19 infection with new

onset of acute lymphoblastic and myeloblastic leukaemia, 873
Cytokine gene polymorphisms associated with symptomatic parvovirus

B19 infection, 725
pathogenesis, Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour of paranasal

sinuses with fatal outcome: reactive lesion or tumour?, 715
Pathogenesis of systemic lupus erythematosus, 481
The immunopathogenesis of meningococcal disease, 417
The investigation and management of obesity, 17

pathology, Comparative genomic hybridisation as a supportive tool in
diagnostic pathology, 522

Evaluation of a protocol for examining nephrectomy specimens with
renal cell carcinoma, 374

Food for thought, 158
Measures of benefit for breast screening from the pathology database

for Scotland, 1991–2001, 654
Pathologists and gastroenterologists, 241
Pathology and clinical relevance of radial scars: a review, 721
Pathology and operative strategy, 647
Pathology tests: is the time for demand management ripe at last?, 243

patient confidentiality, The Caldicott report and patient
confidentiality, 426

patient safety, Corridor consultations and the medical microbiological
record: is patient safety at risk?, 43

P-cadherin, P-cadherin as a marker in the differential diagnosis of breast
lesions, 139

pelvic inflammatory disease, Associations between Mycoplasma
genitalium, Chlamydia trachomatis and pelvic inflammatory
disease, 616

pelvis, Soft tissue, pelvic, and urinary bladder leiomyosarcoma as
second neoplasm following hereditary retinoblastoma, 233

performance procedures, Corridor consultations and the medical
microbiological record: is patient safety at risk?, 43

peritonei, Urachal adenocarcinoma in situ with pseudomyxoma
peritonei: a case report, 152

perivascular epithelioid cell tumours, Late pulmonary metastasis in
uterine PEComa, 627

pigment epithelium derived factor, Loss of pigment epithelium derived
factor expression in glioma progression, 277

pituitary adenoma, Pituitary gland pathology, 561
pityriasis lichenoides et varioliformis acuta, Febrile ulceronecrotic

Mucha–Habermann disease: a case report and a review of the
literature, 795

platelet counts, Pseudoplatelets: a retrospective study of their incidence
and interference with platelet counting, 772

pleomorphic adenoma, Salivary gland-like tumours of the breast:
surgical and molecular pathology, 497

Pneumocystis carinii, Pneumocystis carinii, cytomegalovirus, and severe
transient immunodeficiency, 718

poem, Food for thought, 158
point of care test monitors, European Concerted Action on

Anticoagulation (ECAA). An assessment of lyophilised plasmas for
ISI calibration of CoaguChek and TAS whole blood prothrombin
time monitors, 114

polycythaemia vera rubra, Glottis oedema and interstitial pulmonary
disease as a result of extramedullary haemopoiesis in polycythaemia
vera rubra causing asphyctic death, 79

polymerase chain reaction, Chronic granulomatous pleuritis caused by
nocardia: PCR based diagnosis by nocardial 16S rDNA in
pathological specimens, 966

Diagnostic role of tests for T cell receptor (TCR) genes, 1
Ki-67 immunocytochemistry in liquid based cervical cytology: useful as

an adjunctive tool?, 681
Parasite detection in patients with post kala-azar dermal leishmaniasis

in India: a comparison between molecular and immunological
methods, 840

The detection of Simian virus 40 in mesotheliomas from New Zealand
and England using real time FRET probe PCR protocols, 728

The nodular form of hepatic tuberculosis: a review with five additional
new cases, 835

positron emission tomography, How morphometric analysis of
metastatic load predicts the (un)usefulness of PET scanning: the case
of lymph node staging in melanoma, 283

11 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


post kala-azar dermal leishmaniasis, Parasite detection in patients with
post kala-azar dermal leishmaniasis in India: a comparison between
molecular and immunological methods, 840

postprandial hypertriglyceridaemia, Postprandial
hypertriglyceridaemia in patients with Tangier disease, 937

potassium, Seasonal pseudohyperkalaemia, 385
pregnancy, Primary venous dissecting aneurysm arising during

pregnancy: a case report and review of the literature, 634
preoperative diagnosis, Pathology and operative strategy, 647
prepubertal testicular, Prepubertal testicular tumours in Kashmir: a

histopathological report of 15 cases, 559
presumptive identification, A comparison of the performance of

commercially available chromogenic agars for the isolation and
presumptive identification of organisms from urine, 608

primary care, Inequalities of primary care microbiology testing between
hospital catchment areas, 933

prognosis, Evidence based pathology: squamous carcinoma of the
hypopharynx, 81

Ewing’s sarcoma: diagnostic, prognostic, and therapeutic implications
of molecular abnormalities, 96

Expression and prognostic relevance of vascular endothelial growth
factor (VEGF) and its receptor (FLT-1) in nephroblastoma, 107

Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour of paranasal sinuses with fatal
outcome: reactive lesion or tumour?, 715

p21WAF1 expression in invasive breast cancer and its association with
p53, AP-2, cell proliferation, and prognosis, 214

Prognostic relevance of rosette-like features in osteosarcoma, 831
Prognostic significance of CD44 expression in diffuse large B cell

lymphoma of activated and germinal centre B cell-like types: a tissue
microarray analysis of 90 cases, 747

Prognostic significance of grading (MIB-1 system) in patients with
myxoid liposarcoma, 579

SV40 Tag DNA sequences, present in a small proportion of human
hepatocellular carcinomas, are associated with reduced
survival, 904

Type 1 growth factor receptor expression in node positive breast
cancer: adverse prognostic significance of c-erbB-4, 300

prognostic indices, Evaluation of a protocol for examining nephrectomy
specimens with renal cell carcinoma, 374

progression, Proliferation markers and DNA content analysis in urinary
bladder TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas: identification of subgroups
with low and high stage progression risks, 447

proliferation, Downregulation of nuclear expression of the p33ING1b

inhibitor of growth protein in invasive carcinoma of the breast, 507
Proliferation markers and DNA content analysis in urinary bladder

TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas: identification of subgroups with low
and high stage progression risks, 447

prospective, p21WAF1 expression in invasive breast cancer and its
association with p53, AP-2, cell proliferation, and prognosis, 214

prostate, Minimal focus of adenocarcinoma on prostate biopsy:
clinicopathological correlations, 230

Variations in the processing of prostatic needle cores in the UK; what is
safe?, 341

prostate cancer, Endothelin B receptor gene hypermethylation in
prostate adenocarcinoma, 52

Guidelines for processing and reporting of prostatic needle
biopsies, 336

prostate needle biopsies, a-Methylacyl CoA racemase (P504S):
overview and potential uses in diagnostic pathology as applied to
prostate needle biopsies, 892

protease inhibitor 9, Immune escape mechanisms in ALCL, 423
protein expression, Increased Nox2 expression in human

cardiomyocytes after acute myocardial infarction, 194
protein oxidation, Measurement of 5-hydroxy-2-aminovaleric acid as a

specific marker of metal catalysed oxidation of proline and arginine
residues of low density lipoprotein apolipoprotein B-100 in human
atherosclerotic lesions, 622

prothrombin time, European Concerted Action on Anticoagulation
(ECAA). An assessment of lyophilised plasmas for ISI calibration of
CoaguChek and TAS whole blood prothrombin time monitors, 114

pseudomyxoma, Urachal adenocarcinoma in situ with pseudomyxoma
peritonei: a case report, 152

pseudoplatelets, Pseudoplatelets: a retrospective study of their incidence
and interference with platelet counting, 772

pseudosarcoma, Chronic osteomyelitis mimicking sarcoma, 237

pulmonary, An early lesion of pulmonary carcinosarcoma: possible
diagnostic problem in frozen section interpretation, 638

pulmonary tumour microembolism, Pulmonary tumour microembolism
clinically mimicking alveolitis, 866

quality, The quality and value of sudden infant death necropsy reporting
in Ireland, 753

quality control, External quality assessment for warfarin dosing using
computerised decision support software, 605

Guidelines for processing and reporting of prostatic needle
biopsies, 336

radial scar, Pathology and clinical relevance of radial scars: a
review, 721

radical prostatectomy, Minimal focus of adenocarcinoma on prostate
biopsy: clinicopathological correlations, 230

radiology, Pathology and clinical relevance of radial scars: a
review, 721

rapid identification, Routine use of a one minute trehalase and maltase
test for the identification of Candida glabrata in four
laboratories, 687

RCAS1, Upregulation of tumour associated antigen RCAS1 is implicated
in high stages of colorectal cancer, 764

reactive oxygen species, Helicobacter pylori water soluble surface
proteins prime human neutrophils for enhanced production of
reactive oxygen species and stimulate chemokine production, 348

recombinant human antigen, The role of antitissue transglutaminase
assay for the diagnosis and monitoring of coeliac disease: a French–
Italian multicentre study, 389

recommendations, The Caldicott report and patient confidentiality, 426
recovery rates, Optimal detection of Campylobacter spp in stools, 480
rectum, APC mutation and tumour budding in colorectal cancer, 69
recurrence, Thymidine phosphorylase expression and stromal

vascularity in ductal carcinoma in situ of the breast, 919
recurrent, Recurrent urachal adenocarcinoma, 882

Splenic rupture as a consequence of dual malignant pathology: a case
report, 709

red cell folate, Red cell or serum folate? Results from the National
Pathology Alliance benchmarking review, 924

reduced bone formation, Reduced bone formation in UK Gulf War
veterans: a bone histomorphometric study, 559

refractory sprue, Intestinal goblet cell autoantibody associated
enteropathy, 629

remodelling, Right ventricular dilatation after left ventricular acute
myocardial infarction is predictive of extremely high peri-infarctual
apoptosis at postmortem examination in humans, 672

renal, Lymphoproliferative disorders in Oxford renal transplant
recipients, 439

renal angiomyolipoma, Association of angiomyolipoma and
oncocytoma of the kidney: a case report and review of the
literature, 544

renal cell cancer, Evaluation of a protocol for examining nephrectomy
specimens with renal cell carcinoma, 374

renal oncocytoma, Association of angiomyolipoma and oncocytoma of
the kidney: a case report and review of the literature, 544

respiratory tract infection, National surveillance programme on
susceptibility patterns of respiratory pathogens in South Africa:
moxifloxacin compared with eight other antimicrobial agents, 344

retinoblastoma, Comparative genomic hybridisation divides
retinoblastomas into a high and a low level chromosomal instability
group, 26

Soft tissue, pelvic, and urinary bladder leiomyosarcoma as second
neoplasm following hereditary retinoblastoma, 233

retinoblastoma protein, Salivary duct carcinoma: immunohistochemical
profile of an aggressive salivary gland tumour, 914

SV40 Tag DNA sequences, present in a small proportion of human
hepatocellular carcinomas, are associated with reduced
survival, 904

reverse transcription polymerase chain reaction, Insulin-like growth
factor system gene expression in women with type 2 diabetes and
breast cancer, 599

review, Clinical and laboratory investigation of adult spontaneous
hypoglycaemia, 641

Pathology and clinical relevance of radial scars: a review, 721
rhabdoid tumour, Malignant rhabdoid tumour of the oesophagus: a

case report, 713

12 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


rhabdomyosarcoma, Myogenin and MyoD1 expression in paediatric
rhabdomyosarcomas, 412

rheumatoid nodule, Fungus colonisation of pulmonary rheumatoid
nodule, 636

risk management, Risk management in pathology, 161
Rituximab, Isolated EBV lymphoproliferative disease in a child with

Wiskott-Aldrich syndrome manifesting as cutaneous lymphomatoid
granulomatosis and responsive to anti-CD20 immunotherapy, 555

rk39, Parasite detection in patients with post kala-azar dermal
leishmaniasis in India: a comparison between molecular and
immunological methods, 840

RNA extraction, Hepatitis C virus genotype testing in paraffin wax
embedded liver biopsies for specimen identification, 960

rosette, Prognostic relevance of rosette-like features in
osteosarcoma, 831

Royal College of Pathologists, Sputum cytology: an unsatisfactory
test?, 78

salicylates, Urinary excretion of salicyluric and salicylic acids by non-
vegetarians, vegetarians, and patients taking low dose aspirin, 651

salicylic acid, Urinary excretion of salicyluric and salicylic acids by non-
vegetarians, vegetarians, and patients taking low dose aspirin, 651

salicyluric acid, Urinary excretion of salicyluric and salicylic acids by
non-vegetarians, vegetarians, and patients taking low dose
aspirin, 651

salivary duct carcinoma, Salivary duct carcinoma:
immunohistochemical profile of an aggressive salivary gland
tumour, 914

salivary gland tumour, Salivary duct carcinoma: immunohistochemical
profile of an aggressive salivary gland tumour, 914

salivary IgA antibody, Early diagnosis of typhoid fever by the detection
of salivary IgA, 694

salmonella, Salmonella typhi endocarditis: a case report, 801
sarcoma, Inhibin is more specific than calretinin as an

immunohistochemical marker for differentiating sarcomatoid
granulosa cell tumour of the ovary from other spindle cell
neoplasms, 221

Pelvic sarcoma arising from chronic osteomyelitis, 558
sarcomatoid adult granulosa cell tumour, Inhibin is more specific than

calretinin as an immunohistochemical marker for differentiating
sarcomatoid granulosa cell tumour of the ovary from other spindle
cell neoplasms, 221

section, Digital slide and virtual microscopy based routine and
telepathology evaluation of routine gastrointestinal biopsy
specimens, 433

sensitivity, Measures of benefit for breast screening from the pathology
database for Scotland, 1991–2001, 654

sentinel lymph nodes, Nodal staging of colorectal carcinomas and
sentinel nodes, 327

sentinel node, How morphometric analysis of metastatic load predicts
the (un)usefulness of PET scanning: the case of lymph node staging in
melanoma, 283

sepsis, Chorioamnionitis caused by Serratia marcescens in a non-
immunocompromised host, 871

serine protease inhibitor, Immune escape mechanisms in ALCL, 423
Serratia marcescens, Chorioamnionitis caused by Serratia marcescens

in a non-immunocompromised host, 871
serum folate, Red cell or serum folate? Results from the National

Pathology Alliance benchmarking review, 924
sexually transmitted diseases, Double stranded RNA virus in South

African Trichomonas vaginalis isolates, 542
shading correction, Correction of uneven illumination (vignetting) in

digital microscopy images, 619
Sidney Dyke, Sidney Dyke, 323
silver ions, Prevention of catheter related bloodstream infection by silver

iontophoretic central venous catheters: a randomised controlled
trial, 731

Simian virus 40, SV40 Tag DNA sequences, present in a small
proportion of human hepatocellular carcinomas, are associated with
reduced survival, 904

The detection of Simian virus 40 in mesotheliomas from New Zealand
and England using real time FRET probe PCR protocols, 728

sinonasal carcinoma, HPV infections in benign and malignant sinonasal
lesions, 174

sinonasal papilloma, HPV infections in benign and malignant sinonasal
lesions, 174

sinus, Caution should be taken in using CD31 for distinguishing the
vasculature of lymph nodes, 638

Sjögren’s syndrome, Low grade marginal zone B cell lymphoma of the
breast associated with localised amyloidosis and corpora amylacea
in a woman with long standing primary Sjögren’s syndrome, 74

skin rash, Cytokine gene polymorphisms associated with symptomatic
parvovirus B19 infection, 725

Skp2, p27Kip1 protein expression in Hashimoto’s thyroiditis, 587
SMAD4/DPC4, Immunohistochemical analysis of adenocarcinoma of

the small intestine: a tissue microarray study, 898
small lymphocytic lymphoma, Carcinoma metastasis to unexpected

synchronous lymphoproliferative disorder: report of three cases and
review of literature, 970

smooth muscle markers, Expression of smooth muscle markers in so
called malignant fibrous histiocytomas, 666

solid cell nest, Differential expression of galectin 3 in solid cell nests and
C cells of human thyroid, 142

solitary pulmonary lymphangioma, A case of solitary pulmonary
lymphangioma, 396

Spanish Inquisition, Molten gold was poured down his throat until his
bowels burst, 157

spinal cord compression, Myelofibrosis presenting as spinal cord
compression, 154

spontaneous, Clinical and laboratory investigation of adult spontaneous
hypoglycaemia, 641

sputum, Sputum cytology: an unsatisfactory test?, 78
sputum samples, Sputum examination for early detection of lung

cancer, 805
squamous carcinoma, Evidence based pathology: squamous carcinoma

of the hypopharynx, 81
squamous cell carcinoma, Pulmonary tumour microembolism clinically

mimicking alveolitis, 866
staging, How morphometric analysis of metastatic load predicts the

(un)usefulness of PET scanning: the case of lymph node staging in
melanoma, 283

Nodal staging of colorectal carcinomas and sentinel nodes, 327
standards in parasitology, Best practice guidelines for the examination

of specimens for the diagnosis of parasitic infections in routine
diagnostic laboratories, 888

Staphylococcus aureus, Fast, simultaneous, and sensitive detection of
staphylococci, 782

Staphylococcus epidermitis, Fast, simultaneous, and sensitive detection
of staphylococci, 782

steatohepatitis, Cirrhosis with steatohepatitis following longterm
stilboestrol treatment, 639

stilboestrol, Cirrhosis with steatohepatitis following longterm stilboestrol
treatment, 639

stool antigen testing, Comparison of three stool antigen tests for
Helicobacter pylori detection, 769

storage temperature, The effects of storage conditions on viability of
Clostridium difficile vegetative cells and spores and toxin activity in
human faeces, 126

Streptococcus pneumoniae, Corticosteroids as adjunctive treatment in
Austrian’s syndrome (pneumococcal endocarditis, meningitis, and
pneumonia): report of two cases and review of the literature, 879

sudden infant death, The quality and value of sudden infant death
necropsy reporting in Ireland, 753

sulfomucin, Detection of sulfated glycoproteins in intestinal metaplasia: a
comparison of traditional mucin staining with immunohistochemistry
for the sulfo-Lewisa carbohydrate epitope, 703

surrogate measure, Measures of benefit for breast screening from the
pathology database for Scotland, 1991–2001, 654

survey, Variations in the processing of prostatic needle cores in the UK;
what is safe?, 341

susceptibility, The immunopathogenesis of meningococcal disease, 417
synchronous, Carcinoma metastasis to unexpected synchronous

lymphoproliferative disorder: report of three cases and review of
literature, 970

systematic review, A systematic review of outcome measures reported
for the therapeutic effectiveness of oral anticoagulation, 48

T cell lymphoma, Hepatosplenic T cell lymphoma with no expression of
cytotoxic molecules, 631

T cell monoclonality, Febrile ulceronecrotic Mucha–Habermann disease:
a case report and a review of the literature, 795

T cell receptor gene rearrangement, Diagnostic role of tests for T cell
receptor (TCR) genes, 1

13 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


T cell receptor repertoire, Diagnostic role of tests for T cell receptor (TCR)
genes, 1

T cells, Diagnostic role of tests for T cell receptor (TCR) genes, 1
t(11;14)(q13;q32), Insertion of the CCND1 gene into the IgH locus in a

case of leukaemic small cell mantle lymphoma with normal
chromosomes 11 and 14, 798

t(11;18)(q21;q21), Chromosomal translocation t(11;18)(q21;q21) in
gastrointestinal mucosa associated lymphoid tissue lymphoma, 36

Tangier disease, Postprandial hypertriglyceridaemia in patients with
Tangier disease, 937

technical methods, Evaluation of a protocol for examining nephrectomy
specimens with renal cell carcinoma, 374

telepathology, Correction of uneven illumination (vignetting) in digital
microscopy images, 619

telomerase activity, Detection of telomerase, its components, and human
papillomavirus in cervical scrapings as a tool for triage in women
with cervical dysplasia, 31

telomere length, Enhanced telomere shortening in transformed
lymphoblasts from patients with X linked dyskeratosis, 583

temperature, Seasonal pseudohyperkalaemia, 385
thrombosis, Transverse sinus thrombosis and IVIg treatment: a case

report and discussion of risk–benefit assessment for immunoglobulin
treatment, 308

thymidine phosphorylase, Hypoxia inducible factor 1c and 2c
overexpression in inflammatory bowel disease, 209

Thymidine phosphorylase expression and stromal vascularity in ductal
carcinoma in situ of the breast, 919

thymoma, What is Good’s syndrome? Immunological abnormalities in
patients with thymoma, 12

thyroid, Best practice in thyroid pathology, 401
Differential expression of galectin 3 in solid cell nests and C cells of

human thyroid, 142
p27Kip1 protein expression in Hashimoto’s thyroiditis, 587

thyroid follicular cell, HLA-G does not have a pathophysiological role in
Graves’ disease, 475

Tie2, Angiopoietin switching regulates angiogenesis and progression of
human hepatocellular carcinoma, 854

time resolved fluorescence immunoassay, Measurement of IgG
antibodies to Chlamydia trachomatis by commercial enzyme
immunoassays and immunofluorescence in sera from pregnant
women and patients with infertility, pelvic inflammatory disease,
ectopic pregnancy, and laboratory diagnosed Chlamydia psittaci/
Chlamydia pneumoniae infection, 225

tissue arrays, A simple method for the construction of small format tissue
arrays, 144

tissue microarray, Immunohistochemical analysis of adenocarcinoma of
the small intestine: a tissue microarray study, 898

Prognostic significance of CD44 expression in diffuse large B cell
lymphoma of activated and germinal centre B cell-like types: a tissue
microarray analysis of 90 cases, 747

tissue processing, Guidelines for processing and reporting of prostatic
needle biopsies, 336

TNM, Nodal staging of colorectal carcinomas and sentinel nodes, 327
torture, Molten gold was poured down his throat until his bowels

burst, 157
touch imprint, Cartilage in bone marrow biopsy and purple granular

deposits in the biopsy touch, 883
toxicology, Concurrent vitreous disease may produce abnormal vitreous

humour biochemistry and toxicology, 720
toxin, An immunodiagnostic method for the detection of Shiga-like

toxigenic Escherichia coli in faeces, 882
toxin degradation, The effects of storage conditions on viability of

Clostridium difficile vegetative cells and spores and toxin activity in
human faeces, 126

transforming growth factor b1, Cytokine gene polymorphisms
associated with symptomatic parvovirus B19 infection, 725

translocations, Ewing’s sarcoma: diagnostic, prognostic, and
therapeutic implications of molecular abnormalities, 96

transplants, Lymphoproliferative disorders in Oxford renal transplant
recipients, 439

treatment, Ewing’s sarcoma: diagnostic, prognostic, and therapeutic
implications of molecular abnormalities, 96

trehalase, Routine use of a one minute trehalase and maltase test for the
identification of Candida glabrata in four laboratories, 687

trephine biopsy, A comparison of flow cytometry, bone marrow biopsy,
and bone marrow aspirates in the detection of lymphoid infiltration
in B cell disorders, 129

Trichomonas vaginalis virus, Double stranded RNA virus in South
African Trichomonas vaginalis isolates, 542

triglycerides, Postprandial hypertriglyceridaemia in patients with
Tangier disease, 937

trisomy 21, Down’s syndrome screening is unethical: views of today’s
research ethics committees, 268

tryptase, Chymase expressing bone marrow mast cells in mastocytosis
and myelodysplastic syndromes: an immunohistochemical and
morphometric study, 103

tuberculosis, Fine needle aspiration cytology of granulomatous
mastitis, 519

tuberous sclerosis, Association of angiomyolipoma and oncocytoma of
the kidney: a case report and review of the literature, 544

tumour suppressor gene(s), Allelic imbalance at chromosome 11 in
head and neck squamous cell carcinoma in an Indian patient
population, 512

tumour suppressors, The role of the tumour suppressor p33ING1b in
human neoplasia, 491

turbidity, Unreliability of triglyceride measurement to predict turbidity
induced interference, 861

type 1 growth factor receptors, Type 1 growth factor receptor
expression in node positive breast cancer: adverse prognostic
significance of c-erbB-4, 300

type 8, Genetic characterisation of adenovirus type 8 isolated in
Hiroshima city over a 15 year period, 120

typhoid fever, Early diagnosis of typhoid fever by the detection of
salivary IgA, 694

ulcerative colitis, Basement membrane components, 885
Endoscopic biopsies, 321
Hypoxia inducible factor 1c and 2c overexpression in inflammatory

bowel disease, 209
Multiple microcarcinoids in a patient with long standing ulcerative

colitis, 963
Serum laminin and collagen IV in inflammatory bowel disease, 817

ultrasound, Investigation of infertility with the emphasis on laboratory
testing and with reference to radiological imaging, 261

ultrastructure, Low grade marginal zone B cell lymphoma of the breast
associated with localised amyloidosis and corpora amylacea in a
woman with long standing primary Sjögren’s syndrome, 74

United Kingdom National External Quality Assessment Scheme,
External quality assessment schemes raise standards: evidence from
the UKNEQAS parasitology subschemes, 927

urachal, Recurrent urachal adenocarcinoma, 882
Splenic rupture as a consequence of dual malignant pathology: a case

report, 709
urachal remnants, Mucinous adenocarcinoma with superficial stromal

invasion and villous adenoma of urachal remnants: a case
report, 465

urachus, Urachal adenocarcinoma in situ with pseudomyxoma
peritonei: a case report, 152

urinary bladder, Soft tissue, pelvic, and urinary bladder
leiomyosarcoma as second neoplasm following hereditary
retinoblastoma, 233

urinary bladder carcinoma, Proliferation markers and DNA content
analysis in urinary bladder TaT1 urothelial cell carcinomas:
identification of subgroups with low and high stage progression
risks, 447

urinary tract, Leiomyoma of the bladder in a patient with von
Recklinghausen’s neurofibromatosis, 711

urine analysis, Evaluation of a new chromogenic medium, Uriselect 4,
for the isolation and identification of urinary tract pathogens, 528

urine osmolality, Results of the measurement of urine osmolality and
sodium in the evaluation of severe hyponatraemia, 883

urine sodium, Results of the measurement of urine osmolality and
sodium in the evaluation of severe hyponatraemia, 883

urothelial hyperplasia, Classification and grading of the non-invasive
urothelial neoplasms: recent advances and controversies, 91

urothelial papillary carcinoma, Classification and grading of the non-
invasive urothelial neoplasms: recent advances and controversies, 91

urothelium, Classification and grading of the non-invasive urothelial
neoplasms: recent advances and controversies, 91

14 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/


vacA, Helicobacter pylori babA2, cagA, and s1 vacA genes work
synergistically in causing intestinal metaplasia, 287

value, The quality and value of sudden infant death necropsy reporting
in Ireland, 753

vascular, Detection of tumour lymphovascular space invasion using dual
cytokeratin and CD31 immunohistochemistry, 786

vascular endothelial growth factor, Expression and prognostic
relevance of vascular endothelial growth factor (VEGF) and its
receptor (FLT-1) in nephroblastoma, 107

Hypoxia inducible factor 1c and 2c overexpression in inflammatory
bowel disease, 209

Loss of pigment epithelium derived factor expression in glioma
progression, 277

vasculitis, Audit of the clinical usefulness of a rapid qualitative ELISA
screen for antimyeloperoxidase and antiproteinase 3 antibodies in
the assessment of patients with suspected vasculitis, 775

vegetables, Dietary salicylates, 649
vegetarians, Urinary excretion of salicyluric and salicylic acids by non-

vegetarians, vegetarians, and patients taking low dose aspirin, 651
venous aneurysm, Primary venous dissecting aneurysm arising during

pregnancy: a case report and review of the literature, 634
VH family, Consensus primers for detecting monoclonal immunoglobulin

heavy chain rearrangement in B cell lymphomas, 778
viability, The effects of storage conditions on viability of Clostridium

difficile vegetative cells and spores and toxin activity in human
faeces, 126

video assisted thoracoscopic surgery, A case of solitary pulmonary
lymphangioma, 396

vignetting, Correction of uneven illumination (vignetting) in digital
microscopy images, 619

villous adenoma, Mucinous adenocarcinoma with superficial stromal
invasion and villous adenoma of urachal remnants: a case
report, 465

viral genome, Hepatitis C virus genotype testing in paraffin wax
embedded liver biopsies for specimen identification, 960

viral integration, Study of viral integration of HPV-16 in young patients
with LSIL, 532

virus, The detection of Simian virus 40 in mesotheliomas from New
Zealand and England using real time FRET probe PCR protocols, 728

visual search, Visualising scanning patterns of pathologists in the
grading of cervical intraepithelial neoplasia, 677

vitamin D, Increase in serum 1,25-dihydroxyvitamin D and
hypercalcaemia in a patient with inflammatory myofibroblastic
tumour, 310

vitreous humour, Concurrent vitreous disease may produce abnormal
vitreous humour biochemistry and toxicology, 720

warfarin, A systematic review of outcome measures reported for the
therapeutic effectiveness of oral anticoagulation, 48

External quality assessment for warfarin dosing using computerised
decision support software, 605

water, Fatal water intoxication, 803
Wilms’s tumour, Expression and prognostic relevance of vascular

endothelial growth factor (VEGF) and its receptor (FLT-1) in
nephroblastoma, 107

Wiskott-Aldrich, Isolated EBV lymphoproliferative disease in a child with
Wiskott-Aldrich syndrome manifesting as cutaneous lymphomatoid
granulomatosis and responsive to anti-CD20 immunotherapy, 555

World Health Organisation classification, How do we define Hodgkin’s
disease? The authors’ reply, 159

X linked dyskeratosis congenita, Enhanced telomere shortening in
transformed lymphoblasts from patients with X linked
dyskeratosis, 583

yolk sac tumour, Prepubertal testicular tumours in Kashmir: a
histopathological report of 15 cases, 559

15 of 15

www.jclinpath.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://jcp.bm

j.com
/

J C
lin P

athol: first published as 10.1136/jcp.57.1.e2 on 14 January 2004. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://jcp.bmj.com/

